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Manufacturer
Portwest, IDA Business Park, Westport, Co. Mayo, F28 FY88, Ireland  
Name and address of Notified Body having issued EU certification:  
Satra Technology Europe Ltd   
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Co. Meath D15 YN2P, Ireland NB: 2777 
Approved body responsible for UKCA type approval:  
SATRA Technology Centre Limited   
Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, UK

USER INFORMATION

MODELS: PW98 
(PS94 MESH VISOR + CARRIER PS58)

Safety Eye Protection compliant with the essential 
requirements of Regulation EU 2016/425 and Regulation 
2016/425 as brought into UK law and  amended and with 
the general requirements of standard EN1731:2006.

CAUTION
This face shield does not provide unlimited face protection. For your 
own protection read these instructions completely  
before using this face-protection.
STORAGE
When not in use, it is recommended to store the face shield in a 
clean and dry polybag or case for visor protection.
Avoid contact with any hard surfaces or sharp object which could 
damage the visor and reduce its protection.
INSTRUCTION FOR USE
This face shield has been designed for your personal safety. It 
must be worn for the whole duration of exposure to hazards, leave 
the work area if dizziness or irritation occurs, or if the face shield 
becomes damaged.
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
To maintain your face shield in good condition:
1. Do not use abrasive materials, clean and rinse in warm soapy 
water and dry with soft cloth.
2.Do not use solvents or strong alcohol to clean.
FIELD OF USE
This face shield is designed to protect the user against eye and face 
injuries through mechanical impact or splashes liquids. The face 
shield is marked on the brow protection and visor with a series of 
numbers and symbols to indicate the manufacturer, the field of 
use, the protection capabilities and performance characteristics of 
the face-protector. Appropriate markings on ocular and frame are 
signified as follows:
MARKINGS
PW: Manufacturer Identification

: CE certification marking
EN1731: Number of the standard, which the product fulfils (where 
applicable - for mesh visors)
F: Symbol of protection against low energy impact (45m/s).

FITTING INSTRUCTION
Fit the visor attachment arms into the plastic holder. Push the 
holders into the slots on both sides of the helmet (right and left). 
Pull the visor down according over the front of the safety helmet 
until the frame rest on the helmet front peak
COMPATIBILITY AND SPARE PARTS:
This mesh visor (PS94) is suitable to be fitted on safety helmets 
models PW54 and PW55 with carrier PS58 and helmet mounting ear 
defenders model PW47 and PS47
The carrier PS58 could be replaced following instructions below:
1) End of screen holder arms has 1 protruding studs
2) Insert the end of holder arms into the holes on the connector flap.
3) Insert the completd assembly into the slot found on each side of 
the safety helmet. (SEE PICTURES)
DURATION OF USE
Inspect for damage regularly. When the face-protector has become 
brittle face shield should be replaced.
Generally there is no obsolescence date for a visor . However mesh 
visors should be replaced when they sustained dents that had 
opened the mesh apertures or when the apertures are covered with 
dirt or grime that cannot be removed.
WARNING:
This mesh visor doesn’t protect against liquid splashes, molten 
metal, hot solids, electrical hazards, infrared and ultraviolet 
radiations.
We recommend the user to select the visor more adapted for specific 
application; S should not be used when there is a foreseeable risk of 
any hard or sharp flying particles.
Markings on both visor and visor holder must be the same in accord 
to intended protection (i.e. F marking should be on both visor and 
holder in order that the low energy impact resistance is confirmed).
If the symbols F, B and A are not common to both ocular and 
the frame then it is the lower level which shall be as signed to 
thecomplete eye-protector.
DISPOSAL
As the browguard, visor and its components are subject to dirt, 
dusts and liquids, etc. They cannot be recycled. If the product is to be 
disposed of, it should be disposed of as solid waste. Please see local 
authority regulations for disposal advice and locations.

Download declaration of conformity @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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Hersteller
Portwest Limited, Westport, Co Mayo, Ireland

Name und Adresse der ausstellenden Institution des Zertifikats

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Modell: PW98 (PS94 Netzvisor und Träger PS58)

Sicherheits-Augenschutz in Übereinstimmung mit den 
grundlegenden Anforderungen der Verordnung EU 
2016/425 und mit den allgemeinen Anforderungen der 
Norm EN1731: 2006
ACHTUNG
Dieser Gesichtsschutz bietet keinen unbegrenzten Gesichtsschutz. 
Lesen Sie zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit diese Anweisungen vollständig 
durch, bevor Sie diesen Gesichtsschutz verwenden.
LAGERUNG
Bei Nichtgebrauch wird empfohlen, den Gesichtsschutz zum Schutz 
des Visiers in einem sauberen und trockenen Polybeutel oder Etui 
aufzubewahren. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit harten Oberflächen 
oder scharfen Gegenständen, die das Visier beschädigen und dessen 
Schutz verringern könnten.
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Dieser Gesichtsschutz wurde für Ihre persönliche Sicherheit 
entwickelt. Er muss für die gesamte Dauer der Gefährdung getragen 
werden. Verlassen Sie den Arbeitsbereich wenn Schwindel oder 
Reizung auftreten oder wenn der Gesichtsschutz beschädigt wird.
Säuberung und Wartung
Damit Ihr Visor in gutem Zustand bleibt:
1. Verwenden Sie keine rauhen Materialien, reinigen und spülen 
Sie sie in warmem Seifenwasser und trocknen Sie sie mit einem 
weichen Tuch ab.
2. Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel oder starken Alkohol 
zum Reinigen.
EINSATZBEREICH
Dieser Gesichtsschutz schützt den Benutzer vor Augen- und 
Gesichtsverletzungen durch mechanische Einwirkung oder
durch Spritzer von Flüssigkeiten. Der Gesichtsschutz ist auf 
dem Gesichtsschutz und dem Visier mit einer Reihe von 
Ziffern und Symbolen gekennzeichnet, die den Hersteller, 
das Anwendungsgebiet, die Schutzfunktionen und die 
Leistungsmerkmale des Gesichtsschutzes angeben. Geeignete 
Markierungen am Okular und am Rahmen sind wie folgt 
gekennzeichnet:
KENNZEICHNUNG
PW: Herstelleridentifikation

CE Zertifizierungszeichen
EN1731: Nummer der Norm, die das Produkt erfüllt (wo 
anwendbar- für Mesh-Visiere) F: Symbol des Schutzes gegen geringe 
Energieeinwirkung (45 m / s).

MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Montieren Sie die Visierbefestigungsarme in den Kunststoffhalter. 
Schieben Sie die Halterungen in die Schlitze auf beiden Seiten 
des Helms (rechts und links). Ziehen Sie das Visier über die 
Vorderseite des Schutzhelms nach unten, bis der Rahmen auf der 
Helmfrontspitze auflieg
KOMPATIBILITÄT und ERSATZTEILE:
Dieser Netzvisor (PS94) ist für den Einsatz an den Schutzhelmen 
PW54 und PW55 mit Träger PS58 und Helmbefestigungs-
Gehörschützern Modell PW47 und PS47 geeignet
Der Träger PS58 kann wie folgt ersetzt werden:
1 Am Ende des Visorhalterhalterarms befindet sich 1 
hervorstehender Bolzen
2. Führen Sie das Ende der Halterarme in die Löcher an der 
Anschlusslasche ein.
3. Setzen Sie das komplette Set in den Schlitz auf jeder Seite des 
Schutzhelms ein. (SIEHE BILDER)
VERWENDUNGSDAUER
Regelmäßig auf Schäden untersuchen. Wenn der Gesichtsschutz 
spröde geworden ist, sollte der Gesichtsschutz ersetzt werden.
Im Allgemeinen gibt es kein Verfallsdatum für ein Visier. Jedoch 
sollten Netzvisiere ausgetauscht werden, wenn sie Dellen 
aufweisen, die die Maschenöffnungen geöffnet haben oder wenn 
die Öffnungen mit Schmutz oder Schmutz bedeckt sind, der nicht 
entfernt werden kann.
ACHTUNG:
Dieser Netzvisor schützt nicht vor Flüssigkeitsspritzern, 
geschmolzenem Metall, heißen Feststoffen, elektrischen Gefahren, 
Infrarot- und Ultraviolettstrahlen. Wir empfehlen dem Benutzer, 
das Visier für die jeweilige Anwendung zu wählen. S sollte nicht 
verwendet werden, wenn ein vorhersehbares Risiko für harte oder 
scharfe fliegende Partikel besteht. Die Markierungen an Visier und 
Visierhalter müssen entsprechend dem beabsichtigten Schutz 
übereinstimmen (d. H. Die F-Markierung sollte sowohl am Visier 
als auch am Halter angebracht sein, damit die Stoßfestigkeit füri 
niedrige Energie bestätigt ist). Wenn die Symbole F, B und A nicht 
sowohl für das Okular als auch für den Rahmen gelten, ist es die 
untere Klasse , die dem vollständigen Augenschutz entspricht.
ENTSORGUNG
Da der Gesichtsschutz, das Visier und seine Komponenten Schmutz, 
Staub, Flüssigkeiten usw. ausgesetzt sind, können sie nicht recycelt 
werden. Wenn das Produkt entsorgt werden soll, muss es als fester 
Abfall entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften 
für Entsorgungshinweise und Standorte.

Download der Konformitätserklärung unter www.portwest.com/declarations
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ES INFORMACION AL USUARIO

MODELOS: PW98
(PS94 VISOR DE MALLA + SOPORTE PS58)

Protección ocular de seguridad con los requisitos esenciales 
del Reglamento UE 2016/425 y con los requisitos generales 
de las normas EN1731:2006

ADVERTENCIA
Esta pantalla facial no proporciona protección ilimitada a la cara. 
Para su propia protección, lea completamente estas instrucciones 
antes de usar esta protección para la cara.
ALMACENAJE
Cuando no sea utilizada, para la protección del visor se recomienda 
almacenarlo en una bolsa de plástico o caja limpia y seca
Evite el contacto con superficies duras u objetos afilados que 
pudieran dañar el visor y reducir su protección.
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Esta pantalla facial ha sido diseñada para su seguridad personal. 
Debe ser usada durante toda la exposición a los riesgos, abandone 
el área de peligro si siente mareo o irritación, o si la pantalla 
facial se dañara.
LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
Para mantener su pantalla facial en buenas condiciones:
1. No use materiales abrasivos, limpie y enjuague con agua jabonosa 
templada y seque con un paño suave.
2. No use disolventes o alcoholes fuertes para limpiarlo.
CAMPO DE APLICACIÓN
Esta pantalla facial está diseñada para proteger al usuario de daños 
en ojos u cara por impactos mecánicos o salpicaduras de líquidos. 
La pantalla facial está marcada sobre el frontal de protección y el 
visor con una serie de números y símbolos, para indicar el fabricante, 
campo de aplicación, cualidades de protección y características de 
prestaciones del protector facial.
MARCADO
PW: Identificación del fabricante

Marcado de certificación CE
EN1731: Número de la norma que cumple el producto (cuando sea 
aplicable - para visores de malla)
F: Símbolo de protección contra impactos de baja energía (45m/s)
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
Coloque las patillas de enganche en el soporte de plástico. 
Presione los soportes contra las ranuras en ambos lados del casco 
(izquierdo y derecho). Empuje el visor hacia abajo sobre el frente 

del casco de seguridad hasta que su marco se apoye sobre la visera 
frontal del casco.
REPUESTOS Y COMPATIBILIDAD:
Esta pantalla de malla (PS94) es apta para ser montada sobre los 
cascos de seguridad PW54 y PW55 con el soporte PS58, y con el 
casco que use los protectores auditivos PW47 y PS47.
El soporte PS58 puede ser sustituido siguiendo las siguientes 
instrucciones:
1) El extremo de las patillas del soporte de pantalla tiene un 
taco saliente
2) Inserte el extremo de las patillas del soporte en los agujeros de 
la solapa del conector.
3) Inserte el conjunto ensamblado en las ranuras situadas a ambos 
lados del casco de seguridad. (VER LAS IMÁGENES)
DURACION DE USO
Inspeccione regularmente en busca de daños. Cuando el protector 
facial se vuelva quebradizo deberá ser sustituido.
Generalmente un visor no tiene fecha de obsolescencia. Sin 
embargo, los visores de malla deberán ser sustituidos cuando 
tengan deformaciones permanentes que hayan generado aberturas 
en la malla o cuando la malla esté cubierta con suciedad o porquería 
que no pueda ser eliminada.
AVISO:
Este visor de malla no protege contra salpicaduras de líquidos, 
metales fundidos, solidos calientes, riesgos eléctricos, ni contra 
radiaciones infrarroja o ultravioleta.
Recomendamos al usuario el seleccionar la pantalla mas apropiada 
a su aplicación específica. No deberá ser utilizada cuando haya 
previsión de riesgos por proyecciones de partículas duras o 
cortantes.
Las marcas tanto en el visor como en el soporte del visor deben ser 
las mismas de acuerdo con la protección deseada (Por ejemplo, la 
marca F deberá estar tanto en el visor como en el soporte para que la 
resistencia a impactos de baja energía esté confirmada).
Si los símbolos F, B y A no son comunes a ambos, ocular y montura, 
entonces se deberá asignar el menor nivel de protección al protector 
ocular completo.
DESECHADO
Dado que el frontal, visor y sus componentes están expuestos a 
suciedad, polvos , líquidos, etc., no se pueden reciclar. Si el producto 
se retira de uso, deberá ser desechado como residuo sólido. Por 
favor, consulte las regulaciones locales sobre consejos de basuras 
y su localización.

Descargue la declaración de conformidad @www.portwest.com/declarations
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FR INFORMATIONS DE L’UTILISATEUR

MODÈLES: PW98  
(PS94 VISIÈRE GRILLAGEE + SUPPORT PS58)

Protection oculaire de sécurité conforme aux exigences 
essentielles du règlement EU 2016/425 et aux exigences 
générales de la norme EN1731: 2006

AVERTISSEMENT
Cet écran facial ne fournit pas de protection du visage illimité. Pour 
votre propre protection lire ces instructions avant d’utiliser cette 
face-protection.
STOCKAGE
Lorsqu’ils ne sont pas en cours d’utilisation, il est recommandé de 
stocker l’écran facial dans un sac propre et sec ou une boite pour la 
protection de la visière
Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces dures ou des objets pointus qui 
pourraient endommager la visière et réduire sa protection.
MODE D’EMPLOI
Cet écran facial a été conçu pour votre sécurité personnelle. Il doit 
être porté pendant toute la durée de l’exposition aux risques, quitter 
la zone de travail de vertiges ou d’irritation, ou si l’écran facial 
est endommagé.
NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Pour maintenir votre écran facial en bon état:
1. Ne pas utiliser de matériaux abrasifs, nettoyer et rincer à l’eau 
chaude savonneuse et sécher avec un chiffon doux.
2.Ne pas utiliser de solvants ou d’alcool fort pour nettoyer.
DOMAINE D’EMPLOI
Cet écran facial est conçu pour protéger l’utilisateur contre les yeux 
et le visage des blessures par impact ou de projections de liquides 
mécaniques. L’écran facial est marqué sur la protection du front et de 
la visière avec une série de chiffres et de symboles pour indiquer le 
fabricant, le domaine d’utilisation, les capacités de protection et les 
caractéristiques de performance de la face-protecteur. marquages 
appropriés sur oculaire et le cadre sont signifiés comme suit:
MARQUAGES
PW: identification du fabricant

Symbol de la certification CE
EN 1731: Nombre de la norme, que le produit est conforme (le cas 
échéant - pour visières de maille)
F: Symbole de protection contre les chocs de faible énergie (45m / s).
INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
Insérez les bras de fixation de la visière dans le support en plastique, 

poussez les supports dans les fentes des deux côtés du casque (droite 
et gauche) et enfoncez la visière sur le devant du casque jusqu’à ce 
que le cadre repose sur le sommet avant du casque.
COMPATIBILITÉ ET PIÈCES DE RECHANGE:
Cette visière en mailles (PS94) convient pour équiper les casques de 
sécurité modèles PW54 et PW55 avec support PS58 et les protections 
auditives montées sur casque modèle PW47 et PS47
Le support PS58 pourrait être remplacé en suivant les instructions 
ci-dessous:
1) Les bras du support d’écran ont 1 goujon en saillie
2) Insérez l’extrémité des bras de support dans les trous du rabat 
du connecteur.
3) Insérez l’ensemble complet dans la fente située de chaque côté du 
casque de sécurité. (VOIR LES IMAGES)
DURÉE D’UTILISATION
Inspecter les dommages régulièrement. Lorsque le protecteur de 
visage est devenu cassant l’écran facial doit être remplacé.
Généralement, il n’y a pas de date d’obsolescence pour une visière. 
Cependant, les visières grillagées doivent être remplacées lorsqu’elles 
ont subi des bosses qui ont ouvert les ouvertures du filet ou lorsque 
les ouvertures sont recouvertes de saleté ou de saleté qui ne peut 
pas être enlevée.
ATTENTION:
Cette visière grillagée ne protège pas contre les projections de 
liquides, les métaux en fusion, les solides chauds, les risques 
électriques, les rayonnements infrarouges et ultraviolets.
Nous recommandons à l’utilisateur de choisir la visière la plus 
adaptée à une application spécifique; S ne doit pas être utilisé 
lorsqu’il existe un risque prévisible de particules volantes dures ou 
tranchantes. Les marquages sur la visière et le porte-visière doivent 
être les mêmes en accord avec la protection prévue (c’est-à-dire 
que le marquage F doit être à la fois sur la visière et le support pour 
confirmer la résistance aux chocs à basse énergie).
Si les symboles F, B et A ne sont pas communs aux deux oculaires et 
le cadre, alors il est le niveau inférieur qui sera signé comme à l’œil 
protecteur complet.
DESTRUCTION
Comme le sourcillière, visière et ses composants sont soumis à 
la saleté, la poussière et les liquides, etc. Ils ne peuvent pas être 
recyclés. Si le produit doit être éliminé, il doit être éliminé comme un 
déchet solide. S’il vous plaît voir le règlement des autorités locales 
pour obtenir des conseils et des emplacements disposition.

Télécharger la déclaration de conformité @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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RU ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ДЛЯ ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

МОДЕЛИ: PW98 (PS94 СЕТЧАТЫЙ ЩИТОК + 
ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ PS58)

Защита глаз соответствует основным требованиям 
Правил EU 2016/425 и общим требованиям стандарта 
EN1731: 2006
ВНИМАНИЕ
Этот защитный экран для лица не обеспечивает 
неограниченный защиту лица. Для оптимальной защиты 
полностью прочитайте эту инструкцию перед использованием 
этого средства для защиты лица.
ХРАНЕНИЕ
Если щиток для защиты лица не используется, рекомендуется 
хранить его в чистом и сухом полиэтиленовом пакете или чехле 
для защиты экрана .
Избегайте контакта с любыми твердыми поверхностями или 
острыми предметами, которые могут повредить щиток и 
уменьшить его защиту.
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
Данный защитный щиток спроектирован для вашей личной 
безопасности. Данный защитный щиток должен применяться 
в течение всей продолжительности опасного воздействия. 
Оставьте рабочую зону, если наблюдаются головокружение или 
раздражение, или если защитный щиток поврежден.
УХОД И ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ
Для поддержания вашего защитного щитка в надлежащем 
состоянии: 1. Не используйте абразивные материалы, чистите 
и промывайте его в теплой мыльной воде, и протирайте 
мягкой тканью.
2. Не используйте растворители илиантифиз для чистки.
ОБЛАСТЬ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ
Данный защитный щиток спроектирован для защиты от 
повреждений глаз и лица от механического воздействия или 
брызг жидкостей. Щиток для защиты лица промаркирован 
на козырьке и защитном щитке цифрами и символами, 
указывающими производителя, область применения, 
защитную способность и эксплуатационные характеристики 
средств для защиты лица. Соответствующая маркировка на 
линзе и рамке обозначается следующим образом:
МАРКИРОВКА
PW: Идентификация производителя

СЕ Маркировка сертификата
EN1731: Номер стандарта, которому соответствует продукт (в 
соответствующих случаях - для сетчатых экранов)
F Символ защиты от низкого энергетического воздействия 
(45 м / с).

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО УСТАНОВКЕ
Установите кронштейны крепления щитка в пластиковый 
держатель. Вставьте держатели в пазы по обеим сторонам 
шлема (справа и слева). Потяните щиток вниз по передней 
части защитного шлема, пока рамка не опустится на пик шлема.
СОВМЕСТИМОСТЬ И ЗАПАСНЫЕ ЧАСТИ:
Этот сетчатый щиток (PS94) подходит для установки на 
защитные шлемы моделей PW54 и PW55 с держателем PS58 и 
для шлема, на который устанавливаются защитные наушники 
моделей PW47 и PS47. Держатель PS58 можно заменить в 
соответствии со следующими инструкциями ниже:
1) Концы кронштейнов держателя экрана имеют 1 
выступающие шпильки.
2) Вставьте конец кронштейнов держателя в отверстия на 
заслонке соединителя.
3) Вставьте полный комплект в гнездо, расположенное с каждой 
стороны защитного шлема. 
(СМОТРИТЕ ФОТОГРАФИИ)
СРОК СЛУЖБЫ
Регулярно осматривайте на наличие признаков повреждения. 
В случае обнаружения повреждений произведите замену 
неисправных элементов. Как правило, у щитка нет срока 
службы.Однако сетчатые щитки следует заменять, когда они 
имеют вмятины, которые образуют отверстия в сетке, или 
когда отверстия покрыты грязью, которую невозможно удалить.
ВНИМАНИЕ:
Этот сетчатый щиток не защищает от жидких брызг, 
расплавленного металла, горячего твердого вещества, 
электрических опасностей, инфракрасного и ультрафиолетового 
излучений. Мы рекомендуем пользователю выбрать щиток, 
более адаптированный для специальной области применения; 
S не следует использовать, если существует предсказуемый 
риск наличия твердых или острых частиц. Маркировка как на 
щитке, так и на держателе щитка должна быть одинаковой 
в соответствии с предполагаемой защитой (т. е. маркировка 
должна быть как на щитке, так и на держателе, чтобы было 
подтверждено сопротивление ударной нагрузке) Если символы 
F, B и A не проставлен как на линзе, так и на рамке, тогда 
средство относится к более низкому уровню защиты, чем 
предложенный для полной защиты органов зрения.
УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ
Как козырьки, так и защитные щитки и их компоненты 
подвержены влиянию грязи, пыли, жидкостей и т.д. 
Вторичное их использование запрещено. Такие продукты 
должны утилизироваться как твердые отходы. Утилизация 
осуществляется в соответствии с требованиями и нормами 
местных органов власти.

Скачать декларацию соответствия @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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IT INFORMAZIONI UTENTE

ARTICOLI: PW98 
(PS94 VISIERA A RETE + PORTA VISIERA PS58)

Protezione oculare conforme alle prescrizioni essenziali 
del Regolamento EU 2016/425 ed ai requisiti generali delle 
norme EN1731:2006

AVVERTENZA
Questo dispositivo non offre protezione illimitata del viso. Per la 
propria sicurezza leggere attentamente queste instruzioni prima di 
usare il dispositivo di protezione di occhi e viso.
STOCCAGGIO
Quando non utilizzato, si consiglia si riporre questa visiera in un 
saccchetto pulito e asciutto o in apposita custodia.
Evitare il contatto con superfici dure o taglienti, che potrebbero 
danneggiare la visiera e ridurne la protezione.
ISTRUZIONI D’USO
Questa visiera è stata concepita per la protezione dell’utilizzatore. 
Deve essere indossata per l’intera durata di esposizione al rischio, 
abbandonare la zona in caso di sensazione di vertigini o irritazione 
o se la visiera viene danneggiata.
PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Per mantenere lo schermo facciale in buone condizioni:
1. Non usare materiali abrasivi , pulire e risciacquare in acqua calda 
e sapone e asciugare con un panno morbido.
2. Non usare solventi o alcol forte per la pulizia.
CAMPO DI UTILIZZO
Questo schermo facciale è concepito per proteggere l’utilizzatore da 
eventuali danni a occhi e viso che possono essere causati da impatti 
meccanici o da proiezioni di sostanze liquide. Questo dispositivo è 
marcato sulla visiera e sul porta visiera con una serie di numeri e 
simboli che indicano il fabbricante, il campo di utilizzo, il livello e le 
caratteristiche di protezione dello schermo facciale.
MARCATURE
PW: Identificativo del fabbricante

: Simbolo della certificazione CE
EN1731: Numero della norma a cui il dispositivo è conforme (ove 
applicabile - unicamente per le vieiere a rete)
F: simbolo della protezione da impatti di bassa energia (45m/s).
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
Montare i bracci di fissaggio della visiera nel supporto di plastica. 
Spingere i supporti nelle fessure su entrambi i lati dell’elmetto 

(destra e sinistra). Tirare la visiera verso il basso in base sulla 
parte anteriore del elmetto fino a quando il telaio si appoggia sul 
frontino dell’elmetto.
COMPATIBILITA’ E PARTI DI RICAMBIO:
Questa visiera a rete (PS94 è adatta per essere montata sugli 
elmetti PW54 e PW55 tramite il porta visiera PS58 e la cuffia 
antirumore PW47 e PS47.
Il porta visiera PS58 può essere sostituito seguendo queste 
istruzioni:
1) Le estremità dei bracci del supporto della visiera hanno 1 
perno sporgente
2) Inserire l’estremità dei bracci del supporto nei fori del connettore
3) Inserire visiera e porta visiera assemblati, nel foro presente su 
entrambi i lati dell’elmetto. (VEDI IMMAGINI)
DURATA IN USO
Verificare regolarmente la presenza di danni. Se la visiera è 
strisciata deve essere sostituita.
Generalmente non esiste una data di obsolescenza per una 
visiera. Tuttavia, le visiere a rete devono essere sostituite quando 
presentano ammaccature che hanno forzato le aperture della rete 
o quando le aperture sono coperte da sporco o sporcizia che non 
possono essere rimossi. 
ATTENZIONE:
La visiera a rete non protegge contro le proiezioni di liquidi, metalli 
in fusioni, solidi caldi , rischi elettrici e radiazioni ultraviolette.
Raccomandiamo all’utilizatore di selezionare la visiera più adatta 
per lo specfico utilizzo; la marcatura S non deve essere usata 
quando c’è un rischio prevedibile di proezioni di particlelle dure 
o acuminate.
Le marcature sulla visiera e sulsupporto devono essere le stesse 
in accordo con la protezione prevista (ad esempio, la marcatura F 
deve essere sia sulla visiera che sul supporto al fine di confermare la 
resistenza all’urto a bassa energia).
Se i simboli F, B e A non sono comuni sia alla visiera che al porta 
visiera, allora è il livello di protezione più basso che va assegnato 
dispositivo di protezione oculare nel suo insieme.
SMALTIMENTO
Il dispositivo e i suoi componenti, visiera, porta visiera e parti 
accessorie sono esposti allo sporco, alla polvere, ai liquidi , ecc. 
Non possono essere riciclati. Il prodotto va smaltito come un rifiuto 
solido. Verificare con le autorità locali e le leggi videnti in maateria 
di smaltimento rifiuti.

Scarica la dichiarazione di conformità @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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PT INFORMAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

MODELOS: 
PW98 (PS94 VISEIRA EM MALHA + SUPORTE PS58)

Proteção ocular de protecção conforme os requisitos 
essenciais do Regulamento EU 2016/425 e com os requisitos 
gerais da norma EN1731:2006

ATENÇÃO:
Este protector facial não oferece protecção de rosto ilimitada. Para 
sua própria protecção, leia estas instruções completamente antes de 
usar esta protecção facial.
ARMAZENAMENTO
Quando não estiver em uso, recomenda-se que guarde o protector 
facial numa bolsa ou estojo rígido e seco para protecção da viseira.
Evite o contacto com quaisquer superfícies rígidas ou objectos 
afiados que possam danificar a viseira e reduzir sua protecção.
INSTRUÇÃO PARA USO
Este protector facial foi projectado para a sua segurança pessoal. 
Deve ser usado durante todo o período de exposição aos perigos. 
Deixe a área de trabalho se ocorrer tonturas ou irritação, ou se o 
protector facial ficar danificado.
LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
Para manter seu protector facial em boas condições:
1. Não use materiais abrasivos, limpe e enxague com água morna 
com sabão e seque com um pano macio.
2. Não use solventes ou álcool forte para limpar.
CAMPO DE USO
Este protector facial é projectado para proteger o utilizador contra 
lesões oculares e faciais por impacto mecânico ou salpicos de 
líquidos. O protector facial é marcado na proteçcão de cabeça 
e viseira com uma série de números e símbolos para indicar o 
fabricante, o campo de uso, as capacidades de protecção e as 
características de desempenho do protector facial. As marcas 
apropriadas na viseira e armação são designadas da seguinte forma:
MARCAÇÕES
PW: Identificação do fabricante

: Marca de certificação CE
EN1731: Número da norma, que o produto cumpre (quando 
aplicável - para viseiras de malha)
F: Símbolo de protecção contra impacto de baixa energia (45m/s).
INSTRUÇÃO DE MONTAGEM
Coloque os braços de fixação da viseira no suporte de plástico. 

Empurre os suportes para dentro das ranhuras em ambos os lados 
do capacete (direita e esquerda). Puxe a viseira para baixo de acordo 
com a frente do capacete de segurança até o quadro descansar no 
pico frontal do capacete
COMPATIBILIDADE E PEÇAS DE REPOSIÇÃO:
Este visor de malha (PS94) é adequado para ser montado nos 
modelos de capacetes de segurança PW54 e PW55 com o suporte 
PS58 e protectores auriculares Clip-on modelos PW47 e PS47
O suporte PS58 pode ser substituído seguindo as instruções abaixo:
1) A extremidade dos braços de suporte da viseira possuem 1 
parafuso saliente
2) Insira a extremidade dos braços do suporte nos orifícios na 
aba do conector.
3) Insira a montagem completa na ranhura encontrada em cada 
lado do capacete de segurança. (VEJA FOTOS)
DURAÇÃO DO USO
Inspecione para danos regularmente. Quando o protector facial 
tornar-se quebradiço a viseira deve ser substituída.
Geralmente não há data de obsolescência para uma viseira. No 
entanto, as viseiras de malha devem ser substituídas quando 
sofreram mossas que abriram as aberturas da malha ou quando 
as aberturas são cobertas com sujidade e que não podem ser 
removidas.
ATENÇÃO:
Esta viseira de malha não protege contra salpicos líquidos, metal 
fundido, sólidos quentes, riscos eléctricos, radiações infravermelhas 
e ultravioleta.
Recomendamos ao utilizador seleccionar a viseira mais adaptada 
para aplicação específica; S não deve ser usado quando existe um 
risco previsível de partículas voadoras rígidas ou afiadas.
As marcas na viseira e no suporte da viseira devem ser as mesmas de 
acordo com a protecção pretendida (ou seja, a marcação F deve estar 
na viseira e no suporte para que a resistência ao impacto de baixa 
energia seja confirmada).
Se os símbolos F, B e A não são comuns tanto à visria quanto à 
armação, então é o nível mais baixo, que deve ser considerado ao 
protector de ocular completo.
ELIMINAÇÃO
Dado que o protector de cabeça, a viseira e seus componentes estão 
sujeitos a sujeira, poeiras e líquidos, etc. Não podem ser reciclados. 
Se o produto for descartado, ele deve ser descartado como lixo 
sólido. Consulte os regulamentos da autoridade local para obter 
conselhos de eliminação e locais.

Baixe a declaração de conformidade @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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HU HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

TERMÉKEK: PW98 (PS94 FÉMHÁLÓS LÁTÓMEZŐ + PS58 
LÁTÓMEZŐTARTÓ)

A 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvető feltételeinek és az  
EN1731:2006 szabványok általános feltételeinek megfelelő 
szemvédelmi termékek

FIGYELEM
Ez az arcvédő nem nyújt korlátlan védelmet. A saját védelme 
érdekében olvassa végig az utasításokat használat előtt.
TÁROLÁS
Használaton kívül ajánlott az arcvédőt tiszta és száraz tasakban 
vagy dobozban tárolni.
Kerülje a kontaktot minden kemény vagy éles tárggyal, ami 
károsíthaja a látómezőt vagy csökkentheti a védőképességét.
HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
Az arcvédőt arra tervezték, hogy egyéni védelmet biztosítson. A 
kockázatoknak való kitettség teljes ideje alatt viselni kell a terméket 
és elhagyni a munkaterületet, ha szédülés vagy irritáció lépne fel 
valamint, ha az arcvédő megsérült.
TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS
Hogy az arcvédő megfelelő állapotban maradjon:
1. Ne használjon csiszoló hatású anyagot, meleg szappanos vízzel 
tisztítsa és száraz puha ronggyal törölje.
2. Ne használjon oldószert vagy erős alkoholt a tisztításhoz.
FELHASZNÁLÁSI TERÜLET
Az arcvédőt arra tervezték, hogy védelmet nyújtson a szem és arc 
számára mechanikai hatások és folyadék fröccsenésekkel szemben. 
Az arcvédő különböző jelöléseket tartalmaz a homlokvédőn és 
látómezőn utalva a gyártóra, felhasználási területre, és az arcvédő 
védelmi tulajdonságaira. A látómezőn és a kereten lévő megfelelő 
jelölések és jelentésük:
JELÖLÉSEK
PW: gyártó azonosítója

: CE jelölés
EN 1731: szabvány száma, aminek a termék megfelel (adott 
esetben - hálós arcvédők)
F: Alacsony energiájú behatások (45 m/s) elleni védelem 
szimbóluma

FELHELYEZÉSI UTASÍTÁSOK
Helyezze a látómező rögzítő karokat a műanyag adapterbe. 
Csúsztassa az adaptereket a sisak két oldalán lévő nyílásba (bal 
és jobb). Húzza le a látómezőtartót úgy, hogy felfeküdjön a sisak 
elején lévő silden.
KOMPATIBILITÁS ÉS CSERE ALKATRÉSZEK
A (PS94) fémhálós látómező a PW54 és PW55 sisakokkal 
kompatibilis valamint a PS58 látómezőtartóval és PW47 meg PS47 
hallásvédő termékekkel.
A PS58 látómezőtartót az alábbi módon lehet kicserélni:
1) A látómezőtartó végein 1-1 db rögzítő kar van
2) Helyezze a látómezőtartó végeit az adapter megfelelő rögzítő 
nyílásába.
3) Csúsztassa a teljes egységet a sisak két oldalán található 
nyílásba. (TEKINTSE MEG A KÉPEKET)
HASZNÁLATI IDŐTARTAM
Rendszeressen vizsgálja meg az esetleges károkat. Amikor a 
látómező kezdi elveszíteni merevségét, le kell cserélni.
A látómezőknek általában nincsen kihordási idejük. Azonban a 
fémhálós látómezőt le kell cserélni ha a hálón lyukak keletkeznek 
vagy eltávolíthatatlan szennyeződés rakódott rá.
FIGYELEM:
A fémhálós látómező nem nyújt védelmet folyadékok, olvadt 
fémcseppek, forró részecskék, elektromos veszélyek, infravörös és 
ultraibolya sugárzás ellen.
Javasoljuk, hogy olyan látómezőt válasszon ami speciális 
felhasználáshoz használható: S jelölésű látómezőt nem szabad 
kemény vagy éles tárgyak előfordulásakor használni.
A látómezőn és a látómezőtartón egyaránt a védelemnek megfelelő 
azonos jelöléseknek kell lenniük.
Ha az F,B vagy A szimbólumok nem azonosak a látómezőn és a 
kereten, akkor mindig az alacsonyabb értékűt kell tekinteni a teljes 
termék védelmi képességének.
MEGSEMMISÍTÉS
Mivel a homlokvédő, látómező és azok alkatrészei piszoknak, 
pornak és folyadékoknak vannak kitéve, ezért nem 
újrahasznosíthatók. Megsemmisítéskor a terméket szilárd 
hulladékként kell kezelni. Ellenőrizze a helyi megsemmisítési 
előírásokat és feltételeket.

Töltse le a megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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MODELY: PW98 
(PS94 MESH VISOR + CARRIER PS58)

Ochrana očí v souladu se základními požadavky nařízení EU 
2016/425 a obecnými požadavky normy  EN1731: 2006

VAROVÁNÍ
Tento ochranný štít neobsahuje neomezenou ochranu obličeje. Pro 
svou vlastní ochranu si před použitím této ochrany obličeje přečtěte 
tyto pokyny úplně.
SKLADOVÁNÍ
Pokud se nepoužívá, doporučuje se uložit ochranný štít do čistého a 
suchého polybagu nebo do ochranného pouzdra.
Zabraňte kontaktu s tvrdými povrchy nebo ostrými předměty, které 
by mohly poškodit clonu a snížit její ochranu.
POKYNY PRO POUŽITÍ
Tento štít štít byl navržen pro vaši osobní bezpečnost. Musí se nosit 
po celou dobu vystavení nebezpečí. Opusťte pracovní plochu, pokud 
dojde k závratím nebo podráždění, nebo pokud se štít poškodí.
ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA
Chcete-li zachovat svůj ochranný štít v dobrém stavu:
1. Nepoužívejte abrazivní materiály, čistěte a opláchněte v teplé 
mýdlové vodě a vysušte jemným hadříkem.
2. Nepoužívejte rozpouštědla ani silný alkohol k čištění.
OBLAST POUŽITÍ
Tento ochranný štít je navržen tak, aby chránil uživatele před 
poškozením očí a obličeje mechanickým nárazem nebo rozstříknutím 
kapalin. Ochranný štít na obličeji a ochranný štít jsou označeny 
řadou čísel a symbolů, které označují výrobce, oblast použití, 
ochranné schopnosti a výkonnostní charakteristiky obličeje. Vhodná 
označení na oku a rámu jsou označena následovně:
OZNAČENÍ
PW: Identifikace výrobce

Certifikační označení CE
EN1731: číslo normy, kterou produkt splňuje (případně - pro 
síťové hledí)
F: Symbol ochrany proti nárazu s nízkou energií (45 m / s).
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
Namontujte upevňovací rameno držáku do plastového držáku. 
Zasuňte držáky do otvorů na obou stranách přilby (vpravo a vlevo). 

Zatáhněte za clonou dolů přes přední část přilby, dokud rám 
nepřekryje običejovou část.
KOMPATIBILITA A NÁHRADNÍ DÍLY:
Tato síťová clona (PS94) je vhodná pro montáž na bezpečnostní 
přilby modely PW54 a PW55 s nosičem PS58 a přilby na ochranu 
sluchu modely PW47 a PS47
PS58 lze nahradit následujícími pokyny:
1) Konce držáku mají 1 vyčnívající čep
2) Zasuňte konce ramen držáků do otvorů na krytu konektoru.
3) Vložte kompletní sestavu do otvoru na každé straně bezpečnostní 
přilby. (VIZ OBRÁZKY)
DOBA POUŽITÍ
Pravidelně kontrolujte poškození. Když se chránící obličej stane 
křehkým obličejem, je třeba ho vyměnit.
Obecně neexistuje datum kdy je hledí zastaralé. Ochranná okénka by 
se však měly vyměňovat, jestliže by došlo k záhybům, které otevřely 
okénové otvory, nebo pokud jsou otvory pokryty nečistotami nebo 
špínou, které nemohou být odstraněny.
VAROVÁNÍ:
Tato síťová clona chrání před rozstřikem kapaliny, roztaveným 
kovem, horkými látkami, elektrickým nebezpečím, infračerveným 
zářením a ultrafialovým zářením.
Doporučujeme uživateli vybrat štítek přizpůsobený pro 
konkrétní aplikaci. Neměl neměl by být používán, pokud 
existuje předvídatelné nebezpečí nějakých tvrdých nebo ostrých 
létajících částic.
Značky na držáku visaček a držáku musí být stejné v souladu s 
předpokládanou ochranou (to znamená, že značka F by měla být 
na obličeji i na držáku, aby byla potvrzena odolnost proti nárázům 
při nízkých energiích).
Pokud symboly F, B a A nejsou společné pro oční oblast i rámeček, 
pak je dolní úroveň, která musí být podepsána k úplnému 
chrániči očí.
LIKVIDACE
Vzhledem k tomu, že ochranný štít, ochranný štít a jeho součásti jsou 
vystaveny nečistotám, prachu a kapalinám atd. Nelze je recyklovat. 
Pokud má být produkt zlikvidován, musí být likvidován jako pevný 
odpad. Pokyny pro místní úřady týkající se likvidace a umístění 
naleznete v těchto pokynech.

Stáhnout prohlášení o shodě @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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TR KULLANICI BİLGİSİ

MODELLER: PW98(PS KAFES VİZÖR + TAŞIYICI PS58)

AB 2016/425 sayılı Tüzüğün esas şartları ve EN1731: 
2006 standartlarının genel gereklilikleri ile uyumlu Göz 
Koruyucular

DİKKAT
Bu yüz koruması sınırsız yüz koruması sağlamaz. Kendi güvenliğiniz 
için bu yüz korumayı kullanmadan önce bu talimatları tamamen 
okuyun.
SAKLAMA
Kullanılmadığı zamanlarda, yüz koruyucuyu, temiz ve kuru bir 
torbaya veya çantaya koymanız önerilir.
Vizöre zarar verebilecek ve korumasını azaltabilecek sert yüzeyler 
veya keskin cisimlerle temastan kaçının.
KULLANIM AÇIKLAMALARI
Bu yüz koruyucu kişisel güvenliğiniz için tasarlanmıştır. Tehlikeye 
maruz kalma süresinin tamamı boyunca giyilmeli, baş dönmesi veya 
tahriş oluşması durumunda çalışma alanından ayrılmalıdır veya yüz 
kalkanı zarar görebilir.
TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM
Yüz koruyucuyu uygun koşullarda saklayın:
1. Aşındırıcı malzemeleri kullanmayın, sıcak sabunlu suda yıkayın ve 
durulayın ve yumuşak bir bezle kurulayın.
2. Temizlemek için çözücü veya güçlü alkol kullanmayın.
KULLANIM ALANLARI
Bu yüz koruyucu, kullanıcıyı mekanik darbeler veya sıvı 
sıçramalarında göz ve yüz yaralanmalarına karşı korumak için 
tasarlanmıştır. Yüz koruyucusu, üreticiyi, kullanım alanını, koruma 
koruyucularını ve yüz koruyucusunun performans özelliklerini 
belirtmek için kaş koruması ve siperinde bir dizi sayı ve simge 
ile işaretlenmiştir. Oküler ve çerçeve üzerindeki uygun işaretler 
aşağıdaki şekilde belirtilmiştir:
İŞARETLEMELER
PW: Üretici Kimliği

CE sertifikasyon işareti
EN1731: Ürünün yerine getirdiği standardın numarası (varsa 
kafes vizörler için)
F: Düşük enerji etkisine karşı koruma simgesi (45m / s).

UYGULAMA AÇIKLAMALARI
Vizör bağlantı kollarını plastik tutucuya takın. Tutucuyu kasnağın 
her iki tarafındaki yuvalara doğru itin (sağ ve sol). Baret önünün 
üstündeki çerçeveye oturana kadar baretin ön tarafına göre 
vizörü aşağı çekin.
UYUMLULUK VE YEDEK PARÇALAR
Bu kafes vizör (PS94) PW54 ve PW55 baret modellerine PS58 
ve barete takılabilir kulaklık modeli PW47 ve PS47 ile kullanıma 
uygundur.
Taşıyıcı PS58 aşağıdaki talimatları takip ederek değiştirilebilir:
1) Ekran tutucu kollarının sonu 1 çıkıntıya sahiptir.
2) Tutucu kolların ucunu, konektör kapağındaki deliklere takın.
3) Tamamlama tertibatını, güvenlik kaskının her iki tarafında 
bulunan yuvaya yerleştirin. (RESİME BAKIN)
KULLANIM SÜRESİ
Hasar için düzenli olarak muayene edin. Yüz koruyucusu kırılgan hale 
geldiğinde yüz koruyucu değiştirilmelidir.
Genel olarak bir vizör için eskime tarihi yoktur. Bununla birlikte, ağ 
açıklıklarını açılmış olan veya açıklıkların temizlenemeyen kir ile 
kaplandığı zaman, kafes vizör değiştirilmelidir.
UYARI
Bu kafes vizör sıvı sıçramalarına, erimiş metale, sıcak katılar, 
elektriksel tehlikelere, kızılötesi ve ultraviyole ışınlarına karşı 
koruma sağlamaz.
Kullanıcının belirli uygulama için daha uyarlanmış vizörü seçmesini 
tavsiye ederiz; Sert veya keskin uçan parçacıklar için öngörülebilir bir 
risk olduğunda S kullanılmamalıdır.
Hem vizör hem de vizör tutucusu üzerindeki işaretler, amaçlanan 
korumayla aynı olmalıdır (yani düşük enerji darbe direncinin 
doğrulanması için F işaretinin hem vizörde hem de tutucunun 
üzerinde olması gerekir).
F, B ve A simgeleri hem lens hem de çerçeve için ortak değilse, 
bütünlüklü koruma sağlamayabilir.
BERTARAF
Göz koruyucusu olarak, siperlik ve bileşenleri kir, toz ve sıvıya, vb 
maruz kaldığında geri dönüştürülemezler. Ürün atılmak isteniyorsa 
katı atık olarak atılmalıdır. İmha etme tavsiyeleri ve yerleri için yerel 
yetkili yönetmeliklere bakın.

Uygunluk bildirimini @ www.portwest.com/declarations adresinden indirin
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SK INFORMÁCIE UŽÍVATEĽA

MODELY: PW98 
(PS94 SIEŤOVINOVÝ ŠTÍT + DRŽIAK PS58)

Ochrana očí v súlade so základnými požiadavkami normy 
EU 2016/425 a so všeobecnými požiadavkami normy 
EN1731: 2006

UPOZORNENIE
Tento ochranný štít nedosahuje neobmedzenú ochranu tváre. Pre 
vašu vlastnú ochranu si prečítajte tieto pokyny úplne pred použitím 
tejto ochrany tváre.
SKLADOVANIE
Ak sa nepoužíva, odporúča sa chrániť štít v čistom a suchom 
polybagu alebo puzdre na ochranu priezoru.
Vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s tvrdými povrchmi alebo ostrým predmetom, 
ktoré by mohli poškodiť ochranný štít a znížiť jeho ochranu.
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
Tento ochranný štít je navrhnutý pre vašu osobnú bezpečnosť. Musí 
sa nosiť počas celého trvania vystavenia nebezpečenstvu, opustite 
pracovnú plochu, ak sa vyskytnú závraty alebo podráždenie, alebo 
ak sa štít poškodí.
ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA
Udržujte tvárový štít v dobrom stave:
1. nepoužívajte abrazívne materiály, opláchnite v mydlovej teplej 
vode a osušte mäkkou handričkou.
2. Na čistenie nepoužívajte rozpúšťadlá ani silný alkohol.
OBLASŤ POUŽITIA
Tento ochranný štít je určený na ochranu užívateľov proti zraneniu 
očí a tváre proti mechanickým nárazom alebo rozstrekom kvapaliny. 
Tvárový štít je označený sériou číslic, symbolami výrobcu, oblasťami 
pouzitia, schopnosťami ochrany a výkonovou charakteristikou 
následovne:
ZNAČENIE
PW: Identifikácia Výrobcu

: Označenie CE certifikácia
EN1731: Počet štandardu ktorý, výrobok spĺňa (v pripade potreby 
- za clonou z pletiva)
Q. symbol ochrany proti nárazu s nízkou energiou (45m / s).

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ
Namontujte ramená ŠTÍTU do plastového držiaka Vložte držiaky 
do otvorov na oboch stranách prilby (vpravo a vľavo) Vytiahnite 
ochranný štít dole cez predok ochrannej prilby, až kým rám nie je na 
prednom vrchole prilby
KOMPATIBILITA A NÁHRADNÉ DIELY:
Táto štít (PS94) je vhodný na montáž na bezpečnostné prilby 
modelov PW54 a PW55 s držiakom PS58 a ochrannými chráničmi 
sluchu modelov PW47 a PS47
Držiak PS58 by mohol byť nahradený nasledujúcimi pokynmi:
1) Koniec ramien držiaka má 1 vyčnievajúci čap
2) Zasuňte koniec ramien držiakov do otvorov na kryte konektora.
3) Vložte kompletnú zostavu do otvoru na každej strane 
bezpečnostnej prilby. (POZRI FOTKY)
DOBA POUŽÍVANIA
Pravidelné kontrolujte prípadné poškodenia. Pri zistení závady ihneď 
štít nahraďte novým.
Vo všeobecnosti neexistuje žiadny dátum zastarávania pre ochranný 
štít. Ochranný štít by sa však mal nahradiť, ak je poškodený, 
popraskaný a pod, či keď sú sieťovinvé otvory pokryté nečistotami 
alebo špinou a nedajú sa odstrániť.
VAROVANIE:
Tento ochranný štít neumožňuje ochranu pred rozstrekovaním 
kvapalín, roztaveným kovom, horúcimi tuhými látkami, elektrickým 
nebezpečenstvom, infračerveným a ultrafialovým žiarením.
Odporúčame používateľovi vybrať štít prispôsobený pre konkrétnu 
aplikáciu. Štít sa nesmie použiť, ak existuje predvídateľné riziko 
akýchkoľvek tvrdých alebo ostrých lietajúcich častíc.
Značky na držiaku aj štítku musia byť rovnaké v súlade so 
zamýšľanou ochranou (t. J. Označenie F musí byť na oboch 
stranách aj na držiaku, aby sa potvrdila odolnosť proti nárazom 
pri nízkej energii).
Ak rovnaké Symboly F, B nie sú spoločne uvedené na rámčeku hľadí, 
potom vždy platí nižšia úroveň.
VYRADENIE
Pri tomto výrobku nie je možná recyklácia. Likvidujte ho ako tuhý 
odpad podľa nariadenia miestnych samospráv.

Stiahnite si vyhlásenie o zhode @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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LT NAUDOTOJO INFORMACIJA

MODELIAI: PW98  
(PS94 TINKLINIS SKYDELIS + LAIKIKLIS PS58)

Akių apsauga atitinka pagrindinius EU 2016/425 reglamento 
reikalavimus, pagrindinius standartų EN1731:2006 
reikalavimus.

DĖMESIO
Ši veido apsauga nesuteikia pilnos veido apsaugos. Savo pačių 
saugumui prieš naudodamiesi šia priemone atidžiai perskaitykite 
instrukcijas.
LAIKYMAS
Kai nenaudojate, laikykite veido apsaugos priemonę švariame ir 
sausame plastmasiniame maišelyje ar apsaugos dėkle.
Vengti kontakto su kietais paviršiais ar aštriais objektais, kurie gali 
pažeisti skydelį ir sumažinti jo apsaugą.
NAUDOJIMOSI INSTRUKCIJOS
Ši veido apsauga buvo sukurta jūsų asmeniniam saugumui. Ji 
turi būti dėvima visą laiką, kol dirbate su pavojais. Jei atsiranda 
svaigulys ar suerzinimas, veido apsauga yra pažeidžiama, tuoj pat 
išeikite iš darbo zonos.
VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA
Gerai prižiūrėkite veido apsaugos priemonę.
1. Valymui nenaudokite šiurkštaus paviršiaus medžiagų, valykite 
šiltu muiluotu vandeniu ir minkšta šluoste.
2. Valant nenaudoti tirpiklių ar stipraus alkoholio.
PANAUDOJIMAS
Šis veido protektorius yra sukurtas siekiant apsaugoti dėvėtojo akis ir 
veidą nuo mechaninių pažeidimų ar skysčių tiškalų. Veido apsaugos 
priemonės kaktos dalyje ir skydelyje yra skaičių serijos ir simboliai, 
nurodantys gamintoją, panaudojimo sritį, saugos galimybes ir 
priemonės našumą. Žymėjimų ant okuliaro ir rėmų reikšmės:
ŽYMEJIMAS
PW: Gamintojo identificacija

: CE žymėjimas
EN1731: atitinkančio standarto numeris (tinkliniam skydeliam 
-atitinkamai)
F: Ši raidė žymi apsaugą nuo silpnos energijos poveikio (45m/s).

KAIP MATUOTIS
Skydelio tvirtinimo rankenėles sujunkite su plastmasiniu laikikliu. 
Laikiklius įstatykite į tam skirtas vietas, esančias abiejose šalmo 
pusėse (kairėje ir dešinėje). Nuleidinėkite skydelį ant saugos šalmo 
priekio tol, kol rėmas įsitvirtins ant priekinės šalmo dalies.
TINKAMUMAS IR ATSARGINĖS DALYS
Tinklinis skydelis (PS94) tinkamas naudoti su šiais saugos šalmų 
modeliais PW54 ir PW55, skydelių laikikliu PS58 ir ant šalmo 
uždedamom ausų apsaugom PW47 ir PS47.
Laikiklį PS58 galima keisti laikantis šių instrukcijų:
1) Skydelio laikiklio rankenėlių galas turi 1 išsikišusią spaudę.
2) Įstatykite laikiklio rankenėlių galą į skylutes esančias jungties 
atvarte.
3) Įstatykite viską į angas esančias abiejose saugos šalmo pusėse. 
(ŽIŪRĖKITE PAVEIKSLĖLIUS)
NAUDOJIMOSI TRUKMĖ
Reguliariai tikrinkite, kad nebūtų pažeidimų. Kai veido protektorius 
tampa trapus, jis turi būti pakeistas.
Skydelio galiojimo terminas neapibrėžtas. Tačiau tinkliniai skydeliai 
turi būti keičiami jei yra įlenkimų, arba tinklo akys yra sutrūkusios ar 
padengtos purvu, kurio negalima pašalinti.
DĖMESIO
Šis tinklinis skydelis neapsaugo nuo skysčių tiškalų, lydyto metalo 
purslų, karštų kietųjų dalelių, elektros pavojų, infraraudonųjų ar 
ultravioletinių spindulių.
Rekomenduojame pasirinkti tinkamos paskirties skydelį. Skydelio 
nesirinkite, jei yra bet kokia lakstančių kietųjų dalelių rizika.
Žymėjimai ant skydelio ir skydelio laikiklio atsižvelgiant į reikalingą 
apsaugą turi būti tokie patys (pvz. F raidės žymėjimas turi būti 
ant skydelio ir laikiklio, kad pažymėti atsparumą žemam energijos 
poveikiui).
Jei ant okuliaro ir rėmų nėra raidžių F, B ir A, tai yra žemesnis 
apsaugos lygis, atitinkantis akių apsaugą.
IŠMETIMAS
Kadangi veido apsauga ir skydelis bei jo komponentai būna užteršti 
purvu, dulkėmis ar skysčiais, jie negali būti perdirbami. Dėl jų 
utilizavimo vietos, pasikonsultuokite su vietos valdžia ir veikite 
pagal vietos įstatymus.

Atsisiųskite atitikimo deklaraciją adresu www.portwest.com/declarations
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HR UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE

MODELI: PW98 

(PS94 MREŽASTI VIZIR + NOSAČ VIZIRA PS58)

Sigurnosna zaštita za oči sukladna je osnovim zahtjevima EU 
Direktive 2016/425 i općim zahtjevima norme EN1731:2006.

MJERE OPREZA
Štitnik za lice ne pruža potpunu zaštitu lica. Prije korištenja ove 
opreme potrebno je detaljno pročitati uputstva za uporabu.
POHRANJIVANJE
Kada se ne koristi, opremu je potrebno čuvati u čistom i suhom 
najlonskom pakiranju. Vizir čuvati u za to namijenjenoj kutiji.
Izbjegavajte kontakt s čvrstim površinama ili oštrim predmetima koji 
mogu oštetiti vizir i umanjiti njegovu zaštitu.
UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU
Štitnik za lice služi za osobnu zaštitu. Mora se nositi svo vrijeme 
tijekom rada u opasnom okruženju. Radno okruženje napustiti u 
slučaju pojave vrtoglavice, iritacija ili u slučaju oštećenja opreme.
ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE
Kako biste održali opremu u dobrom stanju:
1. Pri čišćenju opreme nemojte koristiti abrazivne materijale - čistiti i 
ispirati sapunicom i osušiti mekom tkaninom.
2. Za čišćenje ne koristiti razrjeđivače ili jaki alkohol.
PODRUČJA UPORABE
Ovaj štitnik za lice namijenjen je zaštiti korisnika od povreda očiju i 
lica uslijed mehaničkih udaraca ili kontakta s prskajućim tekućinama. 
Oprema ima oznaku faktora za zaštitu obrva, kao i oznake koje 
upućuju na proizvođača, područje uporabe, stupanj zaštite i 
performanse. Odgovarajuće oznake na okularu i okviru su sljedeće:
OZNAKE
PW: Oznaka proizvođača

: CE oznaka certificiranja
EN1731: Oznaka norme koju proizvod zadovoljava (kod mrežastih 
vizira)
F: Oznaka za zaštitu od udarca male snage (45m/s)

UPUTSTVO ZA POSTAVLJANJE

Postavite ručice vizira u plastični držač. Gurnite nosače u otvore 
s obje strane kacige (lijevo i desno). Povucite vizir prema dolje, 
preko prednjeg dijela zaštitne kacige, dok okvir ne nalegne na 
šilt od kacige.
KOMPATIBILNOST I REZERVNI DIJELOVI
Mrežasti vizir (PS94) pogodan je za postavljanje na PW54 i PW55 
modele zaštitnih kaciga, s nosačem vizira PS58 i antifonima za 
montažu na kacigu model PW47 i PS47
Nosač vizira PS58 može biti zamijenjen na sljedeći način:
1) Krajevi ručica držača vizira imaju 1 isturenu kopču
2) Postavite krajeve ručica nosača u otvore na konektoru.
3) Postavite kompletan sklop u otvore s obje strane zaštitne kacige. 
(POGLEDAJTE SLIKE)
ROK UPORABE
Prije svake uporabe, provjeriti postoji li oštećenje. U slučaju 
oštećenja, zamijeniti opremu.
Rok trajanja vizira načelno ne postoji. Ipak, mrežaste vizire potrebno 
je zamijeniti ukoliko imaju udubljenja koja su napravila rupe na 
mrežici ili kada su otvori na mrežici prekriveni prljavštinom koju 
nije moguće ukloniti.
UPOZORENJE:
Ovaj mrežasti vizir ne pruža zaštitu od prskanja tekućina, 
rastopljenog metala, užarenih čestica, električnih opasnosti, 
infracrvenog ili ultraljubičastog zračenja.
Preporučamo da korisnik izabere vizir koji je bolje prilagođen za 
specifične poslove. Ne bi trebalo koristitiako postoji mogući rizik od 
bilo kakvih čvrstih ili oštrih letećih čestica.
Oznake i na viziru i na nosaču vizira moraju biti iste s ciljem 
osiguranja predviđene zaštite (npr. F oznaka mora stajati i na viziru i 
na nosaču kako bi se potvrdila otpornost na udarce male energije).
Ukoliko oznake F, B, i A nisu istovjetne na okularu i okviru, za 
određivanje faktora zaštite uzeti najnižu postojeću razinu.
ZAMJENA
Vizir i njegove komponente izloženi su djelovanju prašine, 
prljavštine, raznih tekućina i sl. Opremu nije moguće reciklirati. 
Ako se proizvod uklanja, potrebno ga je tretirati kao čvrsti otpad. 
Pogledati lokalne propise za odlaganje ove vrste otpada.

Preuzmite izjavu o sukladnosti na www.portwest.com/declarations
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COMPATIBILITY AND SPARE PARTS:
This mesh visor (PS94) is suitable to be fitted on safety helmets models PW54 and PW55 
with carrier PS58 and helmet mounting ear defenders model PW47 and PS47
The carrier PS58 could be replaced following instructions below:
1) End of screen holder arms has 1 protruding studs
2) Insert the end of holder arms into the holes on the connector flap.
3) Insert the completd assembly into the slot found on each side of the safety helmet. 
(SEE PICTURES BELOW)

PL INFORMACJA DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA

MODELE: PW98 (PS94 OSŁONA SIATKOWA  
+ UCHWYT WIZJERKI PS58)

Ochronnik wzroku zgodny z zasadniczymi wymogami 
Rozporządzenia UE 2016/425 oraz z ogólnymi wymogami 
Norm EN166:2001 i EN1731:2006

UWAGA
Ta osłona twarzy nie oferuje nieograniczonej ochrony. Dla własnego 
bezpieczeństwa należy zawsze dokładnie przeczytać całą Instrukcję 
przed założeniem tej osłony twarzy.
SKŁADOWANIE
Produkt nie będący w użyciu powinien być składowany w suchym 
i czystym woreczku foliowym lub w specjalnym futerale, o ile 
jest dostępny.
Należy unikać kontaktów z przedmiotami twardymi lub ostrymi, 
aby uniknąć uszkodzenia ochronnika i znacznego zmniejszenia 
poziomu ochrony.
INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA
Ta osłona została zaprojektowana dla ochrony indywidualnej. Należy 
ją nosić przez cały czas pracy w warunkach zagrożenia. W przypadku 
wystąpienia zawrotów głowy lub podrażnień należy natychmiast 
opuścić strefę zagrożenia. Należy to również uczynić w przypadku 
uszkodzenia produktu.
CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA
W celu utrzymania wizjerki w dobrym stanie należy:
1. Czyścić i płukać wizjerkę z ciepłej wodzie z dodatkiem mydła i 
suszyć delikatną ściereczką. Nie wolno stosować materiałów żrących.
2. Nie wolno używać rozpuszczalników lub silnych alkoholi do 
czyszczenia produktu.
ZASTOSOWANIE
Ta ochrona twarzy została zaprojektowana do ochrony przed 
uderzeniami mechanicznymi lub odpryskami cieczy. Wizjerka i jej 
oprawa zostały oznakowane serią numerów i symboli oznaczających 
producenta, obszar zastosowania oraz parametry ochrony i 
wytrzymałości. Informacje o oznakowaniu na wizjerce i oprawie 
przedstawiono poniżej.
OZNAKOWANIA
PW: Identyfikacja Producenta

Oznakowanie świadczące o certyfikacji CE
EN1731: Norma, której parametry ten produkt spełnia (dotyczy 
wizjerek siatkowych)
F: Symbol ochrony przed uderzeniem o niskiej energii (45m/s).

INSTRUKCJA DOPASOWANIA
Należy włożyć ochronnik w plastikowy uchwyt, a następnie 
wepchnąć go w otwory na obu bokach hełmu. Po wykonaniu tych 
czynności należy obniżyć siatkę na przednią część hełmu tak, aby jej 
górna część oparła się na daszku.
ZGODNOŚĆ I CZĘŚĆI ZAPASOWE
Ta ochrona siatkowa (PS94) pasuje do przemysłowych hełmów 
ochronnych PW54 i PW55 z adaptatorem PS58 oraz z ochronnikami 
słuchu PW47 i PS47.
Uchwyt PS58 powinien zostać wymieniony zgodnie z poniższą 
instrukcją.
1) Koniec ramienia uchwytu ma 1 wystający kołek.
2) Włóż końce ramion w otwory na elemencie łączącym.
3) Włóż kompletny zestaw do gniazda znajdującego się po obu 
stronach kasku ochronnego. (PATRZ NA OBRAZY)
OKRES UŻYTKOWANIA
Należy regularnie sprawdzać stan wizjerki w celu wykrycia 
uszkodzeń. W przypadku stwierdzenia jej kruchości, należy ją 
natychmiast wymienić.
Wizjerka nie posiada daty ważności, jednak powinna zostać 
wymieniona wtedy, gdy wystąpią przerwy w siatce lub gdy zostanie 
ona tak zanieczyszczona brudem lub innymi elementami, że nie 
można będzie ich usunąć.
OSTRZEŻENIE:
Ta wizjerka siatkowa nie chroni przed odpryskami cieczy, stopionym 
metalem, przedmiotami gorącymi, zagrożeniem elektrycznym oraz 
promieniowaniem podczerwonym lub nadfioletowym.
Zalecamy użytkownikowi dobór takiej wizjerki, jaka najbardziej 
odpowiada konkretnym warunkom pracy. Siatka nie powinna być 
używana w przypadku zagrożenia pochodzącego od twardych lub 
ostrych cząstek lotnych.
Oznakowanie na wizjerce / siatce i jej zaczepie lub oprawie musi być 
jednakowe i zgodne z zamierzonym rodzajem i poziomem ochrony. 
Przykładowo oznakowanie F powinno występować zarówno 
na wizjerce / siatce, jak i na oprawie, aby zestaw chronił przed 
uderzeniem o niskiej energii.
Jeżeli oznakowanie F, B i A nie jest takie samo na oprawce i na szybce 
należy zawsze przyjąć, że poziom ochrony dla zestawu jest taki, jak 
najniższy poziom z tych oznakowań.
UTYLIZACJA
Nagłowie, oprawa i wizjerka są zanieczyszczane w trakcie pracy 
przez brud, pyły, ciecze itp.. Nie mogą zostać poddane recyklingowi. 
Należy je zutylizować w taki sposób jak odpady stałe zgodnie z 
odpowiednimi przepisami lokalnymi.

Deklarację Zgodności można ściągnąć z www.portwest.com/declarations
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Name and address of Notified Body having issued 
 EU certification:

Satra Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Co. Meath D15 YN2P, Ireland

 NB: 2777
Approved body responsible for UKCA type approval:

SATRA Technology Centre Limited
Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, UK

Approved body: 0321
   

Portwest , IDA Business Park, Westport, Co Mayo, F28 FY88, Ireland
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SI INFORMACIJE ZA UPORABNIKE

MODELI: PW98  
PS94 MREŽNI VIZIR + NOSILEC VIZIRJA PS58)

Varnostna zaščita oči je v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami iz 
Uredbe EU 2016/425 in s splošnimi zahtevami standarda  
EN1731: 2006

POZOR
Ta ščitnik za obraz ne nudi neomejenu zaščitu obraza. Za svojo 
lastno zaščito preberite ta navodila v celoti, preden uporabite to 
zaščito za lice.
SKLADIŠČENJE:
Ko ni v uporabi, je priporočljivo, da shranite ščitnik za obraz v čisti in 
suhi plastični vrečki ali gre za zaščito vizirja.
Izogibajte se stiku s trdimi površinami ali ostrim predmetom, ki bi 
lahko poškodovali vizir in zmanjšali njegovo zaščito.
SMER ZA UPORABO:
Ta ščitnik za obraz je bil zasnovan za vašo osebno varnost. Je treba 
nositi za celotno trajanje izpostavljenosti nevarnostim, zapustite 
delovno območje, če se pojavi omotica ali draženje, ali če se vizir 
poškodovan.
ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE:
Da bi ohranili svoj obraz v dobrem stanju:
1. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih materialov, čiste in sperite s toplo 
milnico in osušite z mehko krpo.
2. Za čiščenje ne uporabljajte raztopin ali močnega alkohola.
PODROČJE UPORABE:
Ta ščitnik za obraz je namenjen za zaščito uporabnikvi oči in obraza 
pred poškodb zaradi mehanskih vplivov ali brizganjem tekočin. 
Vizir je označen o zaščiti obrvi in vizir z nizom številk in simbolov, 
ki označujejo proizvajalca, področje uporabe, zmogljivosti, zaščite 
in vozne lastnosti na ščitnika obraza. Ustrezne oznake na vizirju in 
okvirju so pomenili, kot sledi:
OZNAKE
PW: Identifikacija proizvajalca.

: CE Certifikat.
EN1731: Število standarda, ki proizvod izpolnjuje.
F: Simbolizira zaščito delca, nizko porabo energije (45m/s).

NAVODILA ZA VGRADNJO
Namestite ročice za pritrditev vizirja v plastični nosilec. Držala 
potisnite v reže na obeh straneh čelade (desno in levo). Potegnite 
vizir navzdol, preko sprednje strani varnostne čelade, dokler okvir ne 
doseže vrha prednjega dela čelade.
ZDRUŽLJIVOST IN REZERVNI DELI:
Mrežni vizir (PS94) je primeren za montažo na modelih PW54 in 
PW55 z nosilcem vizirja PS58 in z naušniki za montažo na čelado 
modela PW47 in PS47
Nosilec PS58 se lahko zamenja če sledite spodnjim navodilom:
1) Konec držal zaslona ima 1 štrleči čep
2) Vstavite konec držala v luknje na pokrovu priključka.
3) Vstavite celoten sklop v režo na vsaki strani varnostne čelade. 
(POGLEJ SLIKE)
TRAJANJE UPORABE:
Redno pregledati glede poškodb. Ko je ščitnik obraz postal krhki 
vizir treba zamenjati.
Vizir načeloma nima datuma zastarelosti. Vendar pa je potrebno 
mrežni vizir zamenjati, ko ima udrtine, ki so odprle mrežno odprtino 
ali ko jo odprtina prekrita z umazanijo ali umazanijo, ki je ni 
mogoče odstraniti.
OPOZORILO:
Ta mrežni vizir ne ščiti pred brizganjem tekočine, staljeno kovino, 
vročimi trdnimi snovmi, električnimi nevarnostmi, infrardečimi in 
ultravijoličnimi sevanji.
Uporabniku priporočamo, da izbere vizir, ki je bolj prilagojen za 
določeno rabo ; S ne bi smeli uporabiti, če obstaja predvideno 
tveganje za trde ali ostre leteče delce.
Oznake na vizirju in držalu za vizirje, morajo biti enake v skladu z 
načrtovano zaščito (to pomeni, da mora biti oznaka F na vizirju in 
držalu, da se potrdi odpornost proti nizki energiji).
Če simboli F, B in A niso skupni za očesne in okvirjem potem je nižja 
stopnja, ki se kot podpisana s popolno oči zaščito.
ODSTRANITEV:
Kot so zaščita za obrvi, vizir in njegove sestavne dele veljajo 
umazanijo, prah in tekočine, itd ni mogoče reciklirati. Če je izdelek, 
ki se prodaja, je treba odstraniti kot trdnih odpadkov. Glej predpise 
lokalnih oblasti za nasvet odstranjevanje in lokacijah.

Prenesite izjavo o skladnosti @ www.portwest.com/izjave
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RO INFORMATII UTILIZATOR

MODELE: PW98
(VIZOR CU PLASA PS94 + SUPORT PS58)

Protecția ochilor în conformitate cu cerințele esențiale ale 
Regulamentului UE 2016/425 și cu cerințele generale ale 
standardelor EN1731: 2006

ATENTIONARE
Acesta masca nu oferă protecție nelimitată a feței. Pentru protecția 
proprie, citiți cu atenție aceste instrucțiuni înainte de a utiliza 
această protecție a feței.
DEPOZITARE
Când nu se utilizează, se recomandă păstrarea ecranului de față 
într-o pungă de poliester curată și uscată pentru protecția vizorilor.
Evitați contactul cu suprafețe dure sau cu obiecte ascuțite, care ar 
putea deteriora vizorul și să-i reducă protecția.
INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE
Acesta masca de protectie a fost proiectata pentru siguranța dvs. 
personală. Trebuie să fie purtat pe întreaga durată a expunerii la 
pericole. lucratorul să părăsească zona de lucru dacă apar amețeli 
sau iritații sau dacă scutul feței se deteriorează.
CURATAREA SI INTRETINEREA
Pentru a pastra produsul in stare bună:
1.Nu folosiți materiale abrazive, curățați și clătiți cu apă caldă cu 
săpun și stergeti cu o cârpă moale.
2. Nu utilizați solvenți sau alcool puternic pentru curățare
DOMENIUL DE UTILIZARE
Acest produs este conceput pentru a proteja utilizatorul împotriva 
rănilor la ochi și față prin impact mecanic sau prin stropirea 
lichidelor. Ecranul pentru fețe este marcat pe protecția frunții și pe 
vizor cu o serie de numere și simboluri care indică producătorul, 
domeniul de utilizare, capacitățile de protecție și caracteristicile 
de performanță ale dispozitivului de protecție a feței. Semnele 
corespunzătoare pe oculare și pe cadre sunt semnificate după 
cum urmează:
MARCAJE
PW: Identificarea producătorului

Marcajul CE de certificare
EN1731: Numărul standardului pe care produsul îl îndeplinește (dacă 
este cazul - pentru ochiurile de plasă)
F: Simbol de protecție împotriva impactului redus al energiei 
(45m / s).

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE INSTALARE
Montați brațele de prindere a vizorului în suportul de plastic. 
Împingeți suporturile în sloturile de pe ambele părți ale 
castii(dreapta și stânga) Trageți geamul în jos, în partea din 
față a căștii de protecție, până când cadrul se sprijină pe vârful 
frontal al căștii
COMPATIBILITATE ȘI PIESE DE SCHIMB:
Acest vizor cu plasă (PS94) este potrivit pentru a fi montat pe căștile 
de protecție modele PW54 și PW55 cu suport PS58 și cască pentru 
atifoane model PW47 și PS47Suportul PS58 ar putea fi înlocuit în 
conformitate cu instrucțiunile de mai jos:
1) La capătul brațelor suportului ecranului există un șurub 
proeminent
2) Introduceți capătul brațelor suportului în orificiile de pe clapeta 
conectorului.
3) Introduceți ansamblul complet în slotul din fiecare parte a castii 
de protecție. (VEZI IMAGINI)
DURATA DE UTILIZARE
Controlați periodic gradul de uzura. Atunci când protectorul de față a 
devenit fragil, trebuie să fie înlocuit.
În general, nu există un termen de folosinta pentru un vizor. Cu toate 
acestea, vizierele de ochiuri ar trebui înlocuite atunci când au suferit 
lovituri care descopera ochii sau când acestea sunt acoperite de 
impuritati ce nu pot fi îndepărtate.
ATENTIONARE:
Acesta protectie din plasă nu protejează împotriva stropilor de 
lichid, a metalului topit, a solidelor fierbinți, a pericolelor electrice, a 
radiațiilor infraroșii și a radiațiilor ultraviolete.
Recomandăm utilizatorului să selecteze vizorul conform cu 
aplicațiile specifice; S nu trebuie utilizat atunci când există un risc 
previzibil de particule ce pot sari grele sau ascuțite.Marcajele de 
pe vizor și suportul pentru vizor trebuie să fie în conformitate cu 
protecția prevăzută (adică marcajele F trebuie să fie pe ambele 
capete și pe suport pentru a se confirma rezistența la impact 
redusă pentru energie).Dacă simbolurile F, B și A nu sunt comune 
atât pentru ochi, cât și pentru cadru, atunci nivelul inferior va fi cel 
semnat cu protectorul complet al ochilor.
DISPOZITIE
Deoarece garnitura, vizorul și componentele sale sunt supuse 
murdăriei, prafului și lichidelor etc. Acestea nu pot fi reciclate. Dacă 
produsul trebuie eliminat, acesta trebuie aruncat ca deșeu solid. 
Consultați regulamentele autorităților locale pentru consiliere și 
locații privind depozitarea.

Descarca declaratia de conformitate de pe - www.portwest.com/declaratii
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AL MANUALI I PERDORIMIT

MODELI: PW98  
(PS94 VIZOR RRJETE + SKILETI PS58)

Ne perputhje me kerkesat thelbesore te Rregullores 
se BE 2016/425 te Mbrojtjes se syve dhe me kerkesat e 
pergjithshme te EN1731: 2006

KUJDES
Kjo mburoje fytyrE nuk ofron mbrojtje te pakufizuar te fytyres. Per 
mbrojtjen tuaj lexoni keto udhezime plotesisht para se te perdorni 
kete fytyre mbrojtje.
MAGAZINIMI
Kur nuk eshte ne perdorim, eshte e rekomanduar per te ruajtur 
mburojen ne nje qese te paster dhe te thate plasmasi ose kuti.
Shmangni kontaktin me ndonje siperfaqe te forte ose me objekt te 
mprehte qe mund te demtoje vizorin dhe te zvogeloje mbrojtjen e tij.
MANUALI I PERDORIMIT
Kjo mburoje fytyre eshte projektuar per sigurine tuaj personale. Ajo 
duhet te jete E veshur per te gjithe kohezgjatjen e ekspozimit ndaj 
rreziqeve, largohu zona e punes, nese keni marramendje ose acarim, 
ose ne qofte se mburoja fytyra behet demtuar.
PASTRIM DHE MIREMBAJTJE
Per mirembajtjen te mire duhet:
1. Mos perdorni materiale gerryes, te paster dhe pije ne uje te 
ngrohte me sapun dhe te thate me lecke te bute.
2. Mos perdorni tretes ose alkool te forte per t’u pastruar.
KU TE PERDORET
Kjo mburoje fytyre eshte projektuar per te mbrojtur perdoruesit 
kunder syrit dhe te fytyren ndaj lendimeve nepermjet goditjeve 
mekanike ose sperkatjeve te lengjeve. Te skileti dhe te xhami i 
brojtjes se fytyres eshte shenuar nje seri te numrave dhe simboleve 
te tregojne prodhuesin, fushen e perdorimit, kapacitetet e mbrojtjes 
dhe karakteristikat e performances te perballet. Shenjat e duhura per 
okulare dhe kornize jane shenjuar si me poshte:
SHENIMET
PW: Indetifiki i Prodhuesit

: Shenja e certifikimit CE
EN1731: Standarti qe produkti eshte testuar (Kur xhami eshte 
Rrjete celiku)
F: Simbol mbrojtes ndaj goditjeve me energji te ulet (45 m/s)
UDHEZIMET PER MONTIMIN
Monto Vizorin ne skiletin mbajtes me ante te pikave fiksuese. Pastaj 

montoje Skilentin mbajtes ne Helmet tek vrimat anesore (djathte 
dhe te majte). Terheqni vizorin poshte ne pjesen e perparme te 
helmetes se sigurise derisa pjesa e kornizes te pushoje ne pjesen e 
perparme te helmetes
PERPUTHSHMERIA DHE PJESET E KEMBIMIT
Vizori Rrjete (PS94) she Skileti Mbajtes (PS58) eshte ii pershtatshem 
per tu montuar ne modelet e helmetave te sigurise PW54 dhe PW55 
bashke me mbrojteset e vesheve te modelit PW47 dhe PS47
Skileti Mbajtes PS58 mund te zevendesohet me udhezimet e 
meposhtme:
1) Ndrysho drejtimin e pikave fiksuese ansore
2) Vendos visorin dhe ndrysho drejtimin e pikave fiksuese
3) Pastaj montoeni Visorin bashke me Skiletin mbajtes ne Helmet. 
(SHIKO FIGURAT)
JETEGJATESIA E PERDORIMIT
Inspekto per demin rregullisht. Kur mbrojtesa e futyres eshte bere e 
brishte duhet te zevendesohet
Ne pergjithesi nuk ka nje date te skadence per vizorin. Sidoqofte, 
visoret rrjete duhet te zevendesohen kur pesojne goditje qe e kane 
demtuar ose kur hapesirat jane te mbuluara me papasterti ose grime 
qe nuk mund te hiqet.
PARALAJMERIM:
Vizori Rrjete nuk mbron nga sperkatjet e lengshme, metalet e 
shkrire, ngurtesite e nxehta, rreziqet elektrike, rrezatimet infra te 
kuqe dhe ultravjollce.
Ne rekomandojme perdoruesit te zgjedhe vizorin me te pershtatur 
per aplikim specifik; Vizori Rrjete nuk duhet te perdoret kur ekziston 
nje rrezik i parashikueshem i grimcave te ashpra ose te mprehta 
fluturuese.
Shenjet e Standardit ne vizor dhe mbajtesit te vizorit duhet te jene te 
njejta ne perputhje me mbrojtjen e parashikuar (shenimi F duhet te 
jete ne te dyja vizuelet dhe mbajtesin ne menyre qe te konfirmohet 
rezistenca e ulet e goditjes se energjise).
Nese simbolet F, B dhe A nuk jane te perbashkta per te xhamin dhe 
skiletin atehere eshte niveli me i ulet qe do te nenshkruhet.
HEDHEJE
Si skileti, xhami dhe komponenteve te tij mund te behen pis, me 
pluhur dhe ndoten me lengje, etj Ato nuk mund te riciklohen. Nese 
produkti eshte qe te hidhen, ajo duhet te hidhen ne mbeturinat e 
ngurta. Ju lutem shikoni rregulloret e autoriteteve lokale per keshilla 
te nxjerre jashte perdorimit dhe vendet.

Shkarko deklaraten e konformitetit @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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SE ANVÄNDAR INFORMATION

MODELLER: PW98 
(PS94 MESH VISOR + CARRIER PS58)

skyddsglas ögon i överensstämmelse med de väsentliga 
kraven i regel EU 2016/425 och med de allmänna kraven i 
standarden EN1731: 2006

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Denna ansiktssköld ger inte obegränsat ansiktsskydd. För ditt 
eget skydd läs dessa anvisningar helt innan du använder detta 
ansiktsskydd
FÖRVARING
När det inte används, rekommenderas att förvara ansiktsskärmen i 
en ren och torr polybag eller ett skydd för visirskydd.
Undvik kontakt med hårda ytor eller skarpa föremål som kan skada 
visiret och minska skyddet.
INSTUKTIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING
Denna ansiktssköld har utformats för din personliga säkerhet. 
Det måste bäras under hela exponeringsperioden för risker, 
lämna arbetsområdet om yrsel eller irritation uppstår eller om 
ansiktsskärmen skadas.
RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL
Att Rengöra ansikt skyddet förbättras kvallitet
1. Använd inte slipmedel, rengör och skölj i varmt tvålvatten och 
torka med mjuk trasa.
2. Använd inte lösningsmedel eller stark alkohol för att rengöra.
ANVÄNDNINGS OMRÅDE
Denna ansiktssköld är utformad för att skydda användaren mot 
ögon- och ansiktsskador genom mekaniska stötar eller sprutvätskor. 
Ansiktsskärmen är märkt på pannskydd och visir med en rad siffror 
och symboler för att indikera tillverkaren, användningsområdet, 
skyddsfunktionerna och prestandaegenskaperna hos ansiktsskyddet. 
Lämpliga markeringar på okular och ram betecknas som följer:
MÄRKNINGAR
PW: Tillverkarens identifiering

: CE-märkning
EN1731: Antalet av standarden som produkten uppfyller (i 
förekommande fall - för nätverksvisare)
F: Symbol för skydd mot påverkan på låg energi (45m / s).

MONTERINGSANVISNING
Montera visirfästarmarna i plasthållaren. Tryck in hållarna i slitsarna 
på båda sidor om hjälmen (höger och vänster). Dra ned vesiret ner 
över säkerhetshjälmens framsida vilar på hjälmens främre topp
TILLBÖRIGHETER OCH RESERVDELAR
Denna nätskydds vesir(PS94) är lämplig att monteras på 
säkerhetshjälm, modeller PW54 och PW55 och hållare PS58 och 
öronskydd modell PW47 och PS47
Hållare PS58 kan ersättas enligt instruktionerna nedan:
1) Skärmens hållarmar har 1 utskjutande hållare
2) Sätt in hållararmarnas ände i hålen på kontaktfliken.
3) Sätt in det komplett i spåret som finns på vardera sidan av 
säkerhetshjälmen. (SE BILDER)
ANVÄNDNINGSPERIOD
Kontrollera regelbundet skador. När ansiktsskyddet har blivit sprött 
bör ansiktssköld ersättas.
Generally there is no obsolescence date for a visor . However mesh 
visors should be replaced when they sustained dents that had 
opened the mesh apertures or when the apertures are covered with 
dirt or grime that cannot be removed.
VARNING
Detta nätskyddsskydd skyddar inte mot flytande stänk, smält metall, 
heta fasta ämnen, elektriska faror, infraröd och ultraviolett strålning.
Vi rekommenderar användaren att välja visir som är mer anpassad 
för en specifik applikation. ska inte användas när det finns en 
förutsebar risk för hårda eller skarpa flygpartiklar.
Märkningar på både visir och visirhållare måste vara desamma i 
enlighet med avsedd skydd (dvs F-märkning bör vara på både visir 
och hållare för att motståndet mot låg energi ska kunna bekräftas).
Om symbolerna F, B och A inte är gemensamma för både okularet 
och ramen är det den lägre nivån som ska vara som undertecknad 
på det kompletta ögonskyddet.
FÖRFOGANDE
Eftersom browguard, visir och dess komponenter är föremål 
för smuts, damm och vätskor etc. De kan inte återvinnas. Om 
produkten ska kasseras ska den kasseras som fast avfall. Se lokala 
myndighetsbestämmelser för bortskaffningsråd och platser.

Ladda ner försäkran om överensstämmelse @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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NO BRUKERINFORMASJON

MODELLER: PW98  
(NETTINGSVISIR OG HOLDER)

Øyevern oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene i direktiv 
EU 2016/425 og med de generelle kravene i standarden 
EN1731:2006

FORSIKTIG
Denne ansiktsskjermen gir ikke ubegrenset ansiktsvern. For din egen 
sikkerhet og beskyttelse bør du lese disse anvisninger helt før du 
bruker dette ansiktsvernet.
OPPBEVARING
Når ikke i bruk anbefales det å lagre ansiktsskjermen i en ren og tørr 
polybag eller en eske for å beskyttet visiret.
Unngå kontakt med harde overflater eller skarpe gjenstander som 
kan skade visiret og redusere dets verneevenene.
BRUKSANVISNING
Denne ansiktsskjermen er designet for din personlige sikkerhet. Den 
må brukes i løpet av hele perioden hvor du er utsatt for risiko. Forlat 
arbeidsområdet hvis du føler deg svimmel, ved irritasjon eller hvis 
ansiktsskjermen blir skadet.
RENGJØRING OG VEDLIKEHOLD
For å holde ansiktsskjermen i god tilstand:
1. Ikke bruk slipende materialer, rengjør og skyll med varmt 
såpevann og tørk med en myk klut.
2. Bruk ikke løsemidler eller streke alkoholløsninger til rengjøring.
BRUKSOMRÅDE
Denne ansiktsskjermen er designet for å beskytte brukeren 
fra øye- og ansiktsskader fra mekaniske slag/støt eller 
væskesprut. Ansiktsskjermen har et antall tall og symboler på 
brynbeskyttelsen og visiret for å angi produsenten, bruksområder, 
beskyttelseskapasiteten og ytelsesegenskaper av ansiktskjermen. 
Gjeldende merker på visiret og rammen er som følger:
MERKER
PW: produsentidentifikasjon

: CE-sertifikatmerket
EN1731: Standardnummer som produktet oppfyller (hvor 
anvendelig – for nettingsvisirer)
F: Symbol for beskyttelse mot lavenergi slag (45 m/s)

MONTERINGSANVISNING
Sett armene til visirfestene inn i plastholderen. Trykk festene inn i 
sporet på begge sider av hjelmen (høyre og venstre). Trekk visiret 
nedover forsiden av vernehjelmen til rammen hviler på fremre 
utstikket på hjelmen.
KOMPATIBILITET OG RESERVEDELER
Dette nettingsvisiret (PS94) er egnet for montering på vernehjelmer 
av modell PW54 og PE55 med holder PS58 og hjelmmontering for 
øreklokker av modell PW47 og PS47
Holderen PS58 skal byttes ut i henhold med anvisningene nedenfor:
1) Enden av armene til skjermholderen har 1 fremstikkende pinne
2) Sett enden av armene til holderen inn i hullet på 
tilkoblingsklaffen.
3) Sett ferdig montering inn i sporet på hver side av vernehjelmen. 
(SEE BILDENE)
VARIGHET AV BRUK
Inspiser regelmessig for skader. Hvis ansiktsskjermen har blitt skjørt 
skal visiret byttes ut.
Vanligvis er det ingen utløpsdato for visir. Men nettingsvisir skal 
byttes ut når de har fått bulker som har laget hull i nettingen, 
eller når maskene i nettingen er fulle av skitt og smuss som ikke 
lar seg fjerne.
ADVARSEL:
Dette nettingsvisiret gir intet vern mot væskesprut, smeltet metall, 
varme faststoffer, elektriske risiko, infrarøde og ultrafiolette stråler.
Vi anbefaler bruker til å velge et visir tilpasset et bestemt 
bruksområde. S skal ikke brukes hvor det er en forutsigbar risiko for 
harde eller skarpe flygende gjenstander.
Markeringer på både visiret og visirholderen skal være det samme i 
henhold til tiltenkt vern (f.eks. F-merket skal finnes både på visiret 
og holderen slik at motstand mot lavenergi slag er bekreftet).
Hvis symbolene F, B og A ikke er både på okularet (visir) og på 
rammen må den laveste beskyttelsesgraden tildeles til hele 
øyevernet.
DEPONERING
Da brynbeskyttelsen, visiret og dets komponenter er utsatt for 
skitt, støv og væsker m.m. kan de ikke resirkuleres. Hvis produktet 
skal kastes, skal det kastes som solid avfall. Skal kastes i tråd med 
lokale avfallsregler.

Last ned konformitetserklæring på: www.portwest.com/declarations
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BG ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ

МОДЕЛИ: PW98 
(PS 94 МРЕЖЕСТ ВИЗЬОТ + ОКОЛОЖКА PS 58)
Безопасност и защита на очите, отговарящи на 
основните изисквания на Регламент ЕС 2016/425 и на 
общите изисквания на стандарт EN1731: 2006

ВНИМАНИЕ
Този щит за лице не осигурява неограничена защита на лицето. 
За вашата собствена защита прочетете тези инструкции 
напълно преди да използвате тази защита на лицето.
СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
Когато не се използва, се препоръчва да се съхранява в чиста и 
суха чанта или кутия за предпазване на козирката.
Избягвайте контакт с твърди повърхности или остри 
предмети, които могат да повредят визьора и да намалят 
неговата защита.
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ
Този щит за лице е създаден за вашата лична безопасност. Тя 
трябва да се носи през цялото времетраене на излагане на 
опасност, напуснете работното място, ако се появи замайване 
или дразнене или ако защитната маска на лицето се повреди.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА
За да поддържате Лицевата част в добро състояние:
1. Не използвайте абразивни материали, почистете и 
изплакнете с топла сапунена вода и изсушете с мека кърпа.
2. Не използвайте разтворители или силен алкохол за 
почистване.
ОБЛАСТ НА ПОЛЗВАНЕ
Този щит за лице е предназначен да предпазва потребителя от 
наранявания на очите и лицето чрез механично удавяне или 
пръскане на течности. Екранът е маркиран върху защитата 
на челото и козирката с поредица от номера и символи, 
които показват производителя, областта на употреба, 
защитните възможности и характеристиките на Лицевият Щит. 
Подходящите маркировки върху очите и рамката са означени, 
както следва:
МАРКИРОВКА
PW: Идентификация на производителя

: СЕ маркировка за сертифициране
EN1731: Номер на стандарта, който продуктът изпълнява 
(когато е приложимо - за защитни покрития за окото)
F: Символ за защита срещу ниско енергийно въздействие 
(45m / s).
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА МОНТАЖ/ПОСТАВЯНЕ

Поставете визьорав гнездата за закрепване от двете страни на 
пластмасовата околожка. Натиснете държачите в гнездата от 
двете страни на каската (вдясно и наляво). Издърпайте визьора 
надолу в предната част на каската, докато рамката се отдели от 
предната част на околожката
СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ И РЕЗЕРВНИ ЧАСТИ:
Този Визжор (PS94) е подходящ за монтиране на предпазни 
каски PW54 и PW55 с околожка PS58 и Антифони подходящи за 
монтиране на каска модел PW47 и PS47
Околожката PS58 може да бъде заменена по следния начин:
1) Краят на раменете на държачите на екрана са с по 1 
изпъкнали шипове
2) Поставете края на рамената на държачите в отворите на 
капака на съединителя.
3) Поставете пълния комплект в гнездото, разположено от 
двете страни на предпазната каска. (Виж снимките)
СРОК НА УПОТРЕБА
Проверявайте за повреди редовно. Когато Визьотрът е станал 
крехък - щитът трябва да бъде заменен.
Обикновено не съществува дата на излизане от употреба на 
Визьора.Мрежестите Визьори обаче трябва да се сменят, когато 
те са с нарушени стандартни отвори, силно замърсени или 
захабени повърхности, които не могат да бъдат почистени.
ВНИМАНИЕ:
Този защитен отвор не предпазва от разпръскване на течности, 
разтопен метал, горещи твърди частици, електрически 
опасности, инфрачервени и ултравиолетови лъчения.
Препоръчваме на потребителя да избере Визьор, подходящ за 
конкретно приложение; S не трябва да се използва, когато има 
предвиден риск от леки или остри летящи частици.
Маркировките на околожката и на Визьора трябва да бъдат 
еднакви според предвидената защита (т.е. маркировката “F” 
трябва да бъде на визьора и околожката, за да се потвърди 
ниското енергийно съпротивление при удар).
Ако символите F, B и A не са общи за визьора и за рамката, 
тогава това е долното ниво, което трябва да бъде както е 
подписано на окончателния защитен за окото.
ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ
Тъй като Щитът, Надчелникът и техните компоненти са 
подложени на замърсявания, прах и течности и т.н. Те не 
могат да бъдат рециклирани. Ако продуктът трябва да се 
изхвърли, той трябва да се изхвърли като твърд отпадък. Моля, 
запознайте се с разпоредбите на местните власти относно 
съветите и местата за изхвърляне.

Изтеглете декларация за съответствие @ www.portwest.com/declarations

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ

1 2 3

i

10
9U

SP

EN 1731:2006

UA ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ДЛЯ КОРИСТУВАЧА

МОДЕЛІ: PW98  
(PS94 СІТЧАСТИЙ ЩИТОК + ТРИМАЧ PS58)

Захист очей відповідає основним вимогам Правил EU 
2016/425 і загальним вимогам стандарту  EN1731: 2006

УВАГА
Цей захисний екран для обличчя не забезпечує необмежений 
захист обличчя. Для оптимального захисту повністю прочитайте 
цю інструкцію перед використанням цього засобу для захисту 
обличчя.
ЗБЕРІГАННЯ
Якщо щиток для захисту обличчя не використовується, для 
захисту екрану рекомендується зберігати його в чистому і 
сухому поліетиленовому пакеті або чохлі.
Уникайте контакту з будь-якими твердими поверхнями 
або гострими предметами, які можуть пошкодити щиток і 
зменшити його захист.
ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ПО ЗАСТОСУВАННЮ
Даний захисний щиток спроектований для вашої особистої 
безпеки. Даний захисний щиток повинен застосовуватися 
протягом всієї тривалості небезпечного впливу. Покиньте робочу 
зону, якщо спостерігаються запаморочення або роздратування, 
або якщо захисний щиток пошкоджений.
ДОГЛЯД ТА ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ
Для підтримки вашого захисного щитка в належному стані:
1. Не використовуйте абразивні матеріали, чистіть і промивайте 
його в теплій мильній воді, і протріть м’якою тканиною.
2. Не використовуйте розчинники або антифиз для чищення.
ГАЛУЗЬ ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ
Даний захисний щиток спроектований для захисту від 
пошкоджень очей і обличчя від механічного впливу або 
бризок рідин. Щиток для захисту обличчя промаркований 
на козирку і захисному щитку цифрами і символами, що 
вказують виробника, область застосування, захисну здатність 
і експлуатаційні характеристики засобів для захисту обличчя. 
Відповідне маркування на лінзі і рамці позначається 
наступним чином:
МАРКУВАННЯ
PW: Ідентифікація виробника

 Маркування сертифіката РЄ
EN1731: Номер стандарту, якому відповідає продукт (у 
відповідних випадках - для сітчастих екранів)
F: Символ захисту від низького енергетичного впливу (45 м / с).
ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ІЗ ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ
Встановіть кронштейни кріплення щитка в пластиковий тримач. 

Вставте тримачи в пази по обидва боки шолома (праворуч і 
ліворуч). Потягніть щиток вниз по передній частині захисного 
шолома, поки рамка не опуститься на пік шолома.
СУМІСНІСТЬ І ЗАПАСНІ ЧАСТИНИ:
Цей сітчастий щиток (PS94) підходить для установки на 
захисні шоломи моделей PW54 і PW55 з тримачем PS58 і для 
шолома, на який встановлюються захисні навушники моделей 
PW47 і PS47
Тримач PS58 можна замінити у відповідності з наступними 
інструкціями нижче:
1) Кінці кронштейнів тримача екрана мають 1 виступаючі 
шпильки.
2) Вставте кінець кронштейнів тримача в отвори на заслінці 
з’єднувача.
3) Вставте повний комплект в гніздо, що розташоване з кожного 
боку захисного шолома.  (ДИВІТЬСЯ ФОТОГРАФІЇ)
СТРОК СЛУЖБИ
Регулярно оглядайте на наявність ознак пошкодження. У 
разі виявлення пошкоджень проведіть заміну несправних 
елементів. Як правило, у щитка немає терміну служби. Однак 
сітчасті щитки слід замінювати, коли вони мають вм’ятини, які 
утворюють отвори в сітці, або коли отвори покриті брудом, який 
неможливо видалити.
УВАГА:
Цей сітчастий щиток не захищає від рідких бризок, 
розплавленого металу, гарячої твердої речовини, електричних 
небезпек, інфрачервоного і ультрафіолетового випромінювань.
Ми рекомендуємо користувачеві вибрати щиток, який більш 
адаптований для спеціальної області застосування; S не слід 
використовувати, якщо існує передбачуваний ризик наявності 
твердих або гострих частинок.
Маркування як на щитку, так і на тримачі щитка повинно бути 
однаковим відповідно до передбачуваним захистом (т. б. 
маркування повинно бути як на щитку, так і на тримачі, щоб 
було підтверджено опір ударному навантаженню)
Якщо символи F, B і A не проставлено як на лінзі, так і на рамці, 
тоді засіб відноситься до більш низького рівня захисту, ніж 
запропонований для повного захисту органів зору.
УТИЛІЗАЦІЯ
Як козирки, так і захисні щитки та їх компоненти схильні до 
впливу бруду, пилу, рідин і т.д. Вторинне їх використання 
заборонено. Такі продукти повинні утилізуватися як тверді 
відходи. Утилізація здійснюється відповідно до вимог та норм 
місцевих органів влади.

Завантажити декларацію відповідності @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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RS INFORMACIJE ZA KORISNIKA

MODELI: PW98 
(PS94 MREŽASTI VIZIR 
+ NOSAČ VIZIRA PS58)

Bezbednosna zaštita za oči je u skladu sa osnovim zahtevima 
EU Direktive 2016/425 i opštim zahtevima standarda 
EN1731:2006.

MERE OPREZA
Štitnik za lice ne pruža svemoguću zaštitu lica. Radi pravilne 
upotrebe, pročitati uputstvo o upotrebi detaljno pre upotrebe 
opreme.
ODLAGANJE
Kada se ne koristi, opremučuvati u čistom i suvom najlonskom 
pakovaju. Vizir čuvati u kutiji namenjenoj za to.
Izbegavajte kontakt sa čvrstim površinama ili oštrim 
predmetima koji mogu da oštete vizir i umanje  
njegovu zaštitu.
UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
Štitnik za lice je napravljen za ličnu zaštitu. Mora se nositi sve vreme 
tokom rada u opasnom okruženju. Radno okruženje napustiti u 
slučaju pojave vrtoglavice, iritacija ili u slučaju oštećenja opreme.
ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE
Radi održavanja opreme u dobrom stanju:
1. Ne koristiti abrazivne materijale pri čišćenju- čistiti i ispirati 
sapunicom i osušiti mekom tkaninom.
2. Ne koristiti razređivače ili jak alkohol za čišćenje.
OBLASTI UPOTREBE
Ovaj štitnil za lice je napravljen da štiti korisnika od povreda očiju 
i lica usled mehaničkih udaraca ili kontakta sa vrelim tečnostima. 
Oprema je označena faktorom zaštite za obrve, kao i oznakama 
koje ukazuju na proizvođača, oblast upotrebe, stepen zaštite i 
performanse opreme. Odgovarajuće oznake na okularu i okviru 
su sledeće:
OZNAKE
PW: Oznaka proizvođača

: CE oznaka sertifikacije
EN1731: Oznaka standarda koji zadovoljava proizvod (kod 
mrežastih vizira)
F: Oznaka za zaštitu od udaraca male snage (45m/s)

UPUTSTVO ZA POSTAVLJANJE
Postavite ručice za kačenje vizira u plastični držač.  
Gurnite nosače u otvore sa obe strane šlema ( levo i  desno). Povucite 
vizir na dole preko prednjeg dela  zaštitnog šlema dok okvir ne 
nalegne na šilt od šlema.
KOMPATIBILNOST I REZERVNI DELOVI
Mrežasti vizir (PS94) je pogodan za postavljanje  na zaštitne šlemove 
modele PW54 i PW55 sa  nosačem vizira PS58 i antifonima za 
montažu na  šlem modeli PW47 i PS47
Nosač vizira PS58 može biti zamenjen sledeći  uputstva ispod:
1) Krajevi ručica držača vizira imaju 1 isturenu kopču
2) Postavite krajeve ručica nosača u otvore na  konektoru.
3) Postavite kompletan sklop u otvore sa obe strane zaštitnog šlema. 
( POGLEDAJTE SLIKE )
ROK UPOTREBE
Proveriti postojanje oštećenja redovno pre svake upotrebe. U slučaju 
oštećenja, lomljivosti, zameniti opremu.
Generalno ne postoji rok trajanja vizira. Ipak mrežasti viziri bi trebali 
biti zamenjeni ukoliko imaju udubljenja koja su napravila rupe na 
mrežici ili kada su otvori na mrežici prekriveni sa  
prljavštinom koja se ne može ukloniti.
UPOZORENJE:
Ovaj mrežasti vizir ne pruža zaštitu od prskanja  
tečnosti, istopljenog metala, užarenih čestica,  električnih opasnosti, 
infracrvenog ili  ultraljubičastog zračenja.
Preporučujemo da korisnik izabere vizir koji je bolje prilagođen za 
specifične  poslove. Ne treba koristiti ako postoji  predviđen rizik od 
bilo kakvih čvrstih ili  oštrih letećih čestica.
Oznake i na viziru i na nosaču vizira moraju biti iste 
u cilju obezbeđivanja predviđene zaštite (npr. F  
oznaka mora stajati i na viziru i na nosaču kako bi  
se potvrdila otpornost na udar male energije).
Ukoliko oznake F, B, i A nisu istovetni na okularu i ramu, u tom 
slučaju za određivanje faktora zaštite uzeti najniži postojeći nivo.
ZAMENA
Kao oprema za zaštitu lice, vizir i slične komponente su izložene 
uticaju prašine, prljavštine raznih tečnosti i sl. Opremu nije moguće 
reciklirati. Ako se proizvod odbacuje, treba ga tretirati kao čvrsti 
otpad. Pogledati lokalne propise za odlaganje ove vrste otpada.

Preuzmite deklaraciju o usaglašenosti na www.portwest.com/declarations
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MK ИНФОРМАЦИИ ЗА КОРИСНИКОТ

МОДЕЛИ: PW98 
(PS94 MESH VISOR + CARRIER PS58)

Заштита на заштитата на очите, во согласност со 
суштествените барања од Регулативата ЕУ 2016/425 и со 
општите барања на стандардот EN1731: 2006

ВНИМАНИЕ
Овој штит за лице не обезбедува неограничена заштита на 
лицето. За ваша безбедност прочитајте ги внимателно овие 
упатства пред да ја користите заштитата за лице.
НАЧИН НА ЧУВАЊЕ
Кога не е во употреба, не го користите, се препорачува да го 
чувате штитот за лицето во чиста и сува поли-торба или кутија 
за заштита на стакло. Избегнувајте контакт со тврди површини 
или остар предмет што може да го оштети стаклото и да ја 
намали неговата заштита.
УПАТСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА
Овој штит за лице е дизајниран за вашата лична безбедност. 
Тој мора да се носи за целото времетраење на изложеноста 
на опасности, напуштете ја работната област ако се појави 
вртоглавица или иритација, или ако штитот за лице станува 
оштетен.
ЧИСТЕЊЕ И ОДРЖУВАЊЕ
За да остане штитот за лице во добра состојба:
1. Не користете абразивни материјали, чистете и исплакнете со 
топла вода со сапуница и исушете со мека крпа.
2.Не користете растворувачи или силен алкохол за чистење.
ПОЛЕ НА УПОТРЕБА
Штитот за лице е дизајниран за заштита на корисникот од 
повреди на очите и лицето преку механички удар или прскање 
со течности. Штитот за лице е обележан на горниот дел со 
бројот на серијата и симболи за да укаже на производителот, 
полето на употреба, можности за заштита и карактеристиките 
на заштитникот за лице. Соодветните ознаки на очната рамка 
се означени со:
ОЗНАКИ
PW: Шифра на производителот

: CE сертификација
EN1731: Број на стандардот, кој ги исполнува производ (каде 
што е применливо – мрежа за визирот)
F: Симбол за заштита од нискo влијание на енергија (45m /s).
УПОТРЕБА НА УПОТРЕБА
Прицврстете ги држачите за прицврстување во пластичниот 
држач. Притиснете ги држачите во отворите на двете страни 
на шлемот (десно и лево). Повлечете го визирот надолу според 

предниот дел на заштитниот шлем додека рамката не се 
постави на врвот на шлемот
КОМПАТИБИЛНОСТ И РЕЗЕРВНИ ДЕЛОВИ:
Овој решетник со висина (PS94) е погоден за монтирање на 
заштитните кациги модели PW54 и PW55 со носачи PS58 и 
мозочни бранови за монтирање на шлемот модел PW47 и PS47
Превозникот PS58 може да се замени со следниве инструкции 
подолу:
1) Крај на рацете на држачот на екранот има 1 испакнати 
столпчиња
2) Вметнете го крајот на рацете на држачот во дупките на 
вратичката на конекторот.
3) Вметнете го целосниот агрегат во слотот на секоја страна од 
безбедносниот шлем. (Видете ги сликите)
ВРЕМЕТРАЕЊЕ НА УПОТРЕБА
Редовно проверувајте од оштетувања. Кога заштитникот за лице 
стане кршлив треба да биде заменет.
Општо земено, не постои датум на застареност за визирот. 
Меѓутоа, заштитните очила треба да се заменат кога ќе 
се задржат на вдлабнатини кои ги отворија решетките за 
решетката или кога отворите се прекриени со нечистотија или 
нечистотија што не можат да се отстранат.
ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ:
Оваа решетка не заштитува од распрскување на течноста, 
стопениот метал, врели материи, електрични опасности, 
инфрацрвени и ултравиолетови зрачења.
Препорачуваме корисникот да го избере визирот повеќе 
адаптиран за одредена апликација; S не треба да се користи 
кога постои предвидлив ризик од било какви тешки или остри 
летачки честички. Ознаките на држачот на визирот и на визирот 
мора да бидат исти во согласност со наменетата заштита (т.е. 
ознаката F треба да биде на визирот и држачот, за да се потврди 
отпорноста на ниска енергија).
Ако симболите F, В и А не се заеднички и за окуларна рамка и за 
рамката, тогаш заштитата е на пониско ниво. Симболите треба 
да бидат содржани за да биде комплетната заштитата за очите.
ОТСТРАНУВАЊЕ
Ако рамката на челото, визирот и неговите компоненти се 
предмет на нечистотија, прашина и течности, итн. не можат 
да се рециклираат. Ако производот не е за употреба, треба да 
се отстрани како отпад. Ве молиме погледнете ги прописите 
на локалната власт за регулативите за отстранување на овој 
отпад и локации.

Преземи декларација за усогласеност @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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LV

Ražotājs
Portwest Limited, Westport, Co Mayo, Ireland

Nosaukums un adrese pilnvarotai iestādei, kas izdod EC sertifikātu:
INSPEC International Ltd 
Institūcijas numurs: 0194
56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Greater Manchester, M6 6AJ,- United Kingdom

INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀJU

MODEĻI: PW98 
(PS94 SIETIŅA AIZSARGS+ TURĒTĀJS PS58)

Drošības aizsardzība pret acu aizsardzību atbilst ES 
2016./425. noteikuma būtiskajām prasībām un standarta 
EN1731: 2006 vispārīgajām prasībām.

BRĪDINĀJUMS
Šis sejas aizsargs norošina neierobežotu sejas aizsardzību. Savai 
drošībai izlasīt  
šos norādījumus, pirms lietojat sejas aizsargu.
UZGLABĀŠANA
Ja to nelieto, ir ieteicams, glabāt sejas aizsargu tīrā un sausā 
plastikāta maisiņā  
vai kastē, aizsargmaskas aizsardzībai.
Izvairieties no saskares ar cietām virsmām vai asiem priekšmetiem,  
kas varētu sabojāt un samazināt tā aizsardzību.
LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA
Šis sejas aizsargs ir paredzēts personīgai drošībai. Ir jānēsā visu laiku  
darbības bīstamajā zonā, atstāt darba zonu, ja rodas reibonis vai 
kairinājums, vai arī, ja sejas vairogs kļūst bojāts.
TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE
Lai saglabātu savu sejas aizsargu labā stāvoklī:
1. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus materiālus, tīriet un noskalojiet siltā 
ziepjūdenī un nosusiniet ar mīkstu drānu.
2. Nelietojiet tīrīšanai šķīdinātājus vai stipru spirtu.
IZMANTOŠANAS JOMAS
Šis sejas aizsargs ir paredzēts, lai aizsargātu lietotāju pret acu 
un sejas traumām, izmantojot mehānisku ietekmi vai šķidruma 
uzšļākšanos. Sejas vairogam ir atzīmes uz pieres aizsardzībai 
un vizieris ar virkni skaitļu un simbolu, kas norāda uz ražotāju, 
izmantošanas jomu, aizsardzības spējas un darbības īpašības, 
kā arī sejas aizsargs. Atbilstoši apzīmējumi uz acīm un rāmi tiek 
apzīmēts šādi:
MARĶĒJUMI
PW: Ražotāja identifikācija

: CE sertifikācijas marķējums
EN1731: standarts, kam produkts atbilst (ja piemērojams - uz 
acs aizsegu)
F: simbols aizsardzībai pret zemu enerģijas triecienu (45 m / s)
UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

Uzlieciet aizsargpārsega stiprinājumus uz plastmasas turētāja.  
Nospiediet turētājus uz abām ķiveres malām (labajā un kreisajā 
pusē). Pavelciet aizsargu drošības ķiveres priekšpusē uz leju, līdz 
rāmis paliek uz ķiveres priekšpuses.
SADERĪBA UN REZERVES DAĻAS:
Šis sietiņa aizsargs (PS94) ir piemērots uzstādīšanai uz drošības  
ķiveru modeļiem PW54 un PW55 ar turētāju PS58 un ķiveres ausu 
aizsargu modeļiem PW47 un PS47
Turētāju PS58 var aizstāt, ievērojot tālāk sniegtos norādījumus.
1) Aizsarga turētāja galā ir izvirzītas kniedes
2) Ievietojiet turētāja galus savienotāja atverēs.
3) Ievietojiet katrā drošības ķiveres pusē esošajā spraugā. (skatīt 
attēlus)
LIETOŠANAS ILGUMS
Pārbaudiet bojājumus regulāri. Kad sejas aizsargs kļuvis trausls sejas 
aizsegu jānomaina.
Parasti nav novecošanas laiks. Tomēr acu aizsegi jāaizvieto, kad  
tiem ir iespiedumi un caurumi, vai kad ir pārklātas ar netīrumiem, 
kurus nevar noņemt.
BRĪDINĀJUMS:
Šis acu aizsargs neaizsargā no šķidruma izsmidzināšanas, izkausēta  
metāla, karstām vielām, elektriskām briesmām, infrasarkanajiem un 
ultravioletajiem stariem.
Mēs iesakām lietotājam izvēlēties vizieru, kas ir pielāgots konkrētam 
lietojumam; S nedrīkst lietot, ja ir paredzams jebkādu cietu vai asu 
lidojošu daļiņu risks.
Marķējumam gan uz viziera, gan uz priekšējā stikla turētāja jābūt  
tādam pašam kā paredzētajai aizsardzībai (t.i., F marķējumam jābūt 
gan uz aizsargstikla, gan turētāja, lai apstiprinātu zemas enerģijas 
ietekmes pretestību).
Ja simbolus F, B un A nav kopīgs gan acīm un rāmim, tad tas ir 
zemāks līmenis, kas ir uz pilnīgu acu aizsargu.
LIKVIDĒŠANA
Sejas aizsargmaska, vizieris un tās sastāvdaļas ir pakļautas 
netīrumiem, putekļiem un šķidrumiem. Tos nevar pārstrādāt. Ja 
produkts ir jāiznīcina, būtu jāiznīcina kā cieto atkritumu. Lūdzu, 
skatiet vietējo likumdošanu atkritumu likvidēšanai.

Lejupielādējiet atbilstības deklarāciju @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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EE KASUTUSJUHEND

MUDELID:PW98  
(PS94 SILMAVISIIR+KANDUR PS58)

Silma ohutuskaitsemeetmed vastavad EL-i 2016/425 
põhinõuetele ning standardi EN1731:2006 üldistele 
nõuetele.

ETTEVAATUST
See näomask ei taga piiramatut kaitset. Enda kaitseks lugeda 
kasutusjuhendit näokaitseks enne kasutamist.
LADUSTAMINE
Mitte kasutades säilitada kuivas ja puhtas kilekotis või varju all.
Vältige kokkupuudet kõvade pindade või teravate esemetega, mis 
võivad visiiri kahjustada ja selle kaitset vähendada.
KASUTUSJUHEND
Näomask on välja töötatud näo kaitseks. Seda tuleb kanda alati 
kokkupuutel ohtlikus olukorras, mitte töötada kui on pearinglus või 
ärritus või rikutud visiir.
PUHASTUS JA HOOLDUS
Säilitada näokaitse heaskorras:
1. Ära kasuta karedaid materjale, puhasta ringselt sooja vee ja 
seebiga, kuivata pehme lapiga.
2. Ärge puhastage lahusti või kange alkoholiga.
KASUTUSALA
Näomask on loodud kaitsma kasutaja nägu ja silmi mehaaniliste 
vigastuste ja vedelike pritsmete eest. Näomask on markeeritud 
otsaesise kaitse ja visiir seeria number, tootja sümbol, kasutusala, 
kaitsevõime näokaitse omadused. Markeering on märgitud 
läätsedele ja raamile järgmiselt :
MARKEERINGUD
PW: Valmistaja identifitseerimine

- CE sertifikaat
EN1731:Standardi number, millele toode vastab(vajadusel 
silma visiirid)
F:Töökaitse sümbol kiirete osakeste madal energia (45m/s).

ISTUVUSE JUHEND
“Paigaldage visiiri kinnitusosad plastmassist hoidikusse. Lükake 
hoidikud kiivri mõlemale küljele (paremal ja vasakul). Tõmmake 
visiiri kaitsekihi esiosa alla, kuni kate jääb kiivri ette.
ÜHILDUVUS JA VARUOSAD
See silmavisiir (P) sobib paigaldamiseks kaitsekiivritele PW54 
ja PW55 kandjaga PS58 ja kiivri paigaldussõlmede mudelitele 
PW47 ja PS47
Kandurit PS58 võib asendada alljärgnevate juhiste kohaselt:
1) Visiirihoidja otsas on 1 väljaulatuv naast.
2) Asetage hoidiku otsad pistikusse.
3) Pange komplekteeritud komplekt kiivri mõlemal küljel asuvasse 
pilusse. (vaata pilti)
KASUTUSAEG
Kontrolli kahjustusi regulaarselt. Kui näokaitse on muutunud 
hapraks tuleb see asendada.
Üldiselt puudub visiiril aegumistähtaeg. Kuid visiir tuleb asendada, 
kui sellel on mõra, sälk, kaetud mustuse või rasvaga, mida ei 
saa eemaldada.
HOIATUS:
See visiir ei kaitse vedelate pritsmete, sulametalli, kuumade tahkete 
ainete, elektriohtude, infrapuna- ja ultraviolettkiirguse eest.
Soovitame kasutajal valida konkreetse rakenduse jaoks kohandatud 
visiir. S ei tohiks kasutada, kui on kõvade või teravate osakeste 
lendamise oht.
Mõlema, näökaitse ja visiirihoidja markeering peab olema sama, mis 
vastab ettenähtud kaitsele (st F märgistus peaks olema nii kanduril 
kui ka visiiril, energia löögikindluse kinnitus) .
Kui sümbolid F, B ja A mõlemal pool okulaare ja raamil, siis see on 
madalam tase kui peaks olema täielik silmakaitse
UTILISEERIMINE
Kuna otsmikukaitse on must, vedelike, tolmuga jne.ei saa seda 
lasta ringlusesse. Toote hävitamiseks kasutage tahkete jäätmete 
utiliseerimist. Vaata kohalikku jäätmekäitlus seadust.

Lae alla vastavus deklaratsioon @ www.portwest.com/declarations
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FI KÄYTTÖOHJE

MALLIT: PW98, (PS98 VERKKOVISIIRI JA 
KEHYS PS58)

Silmäsuojaimet EU 2016/425 yleisvaatimuksen ja 
EN1731:2006 mukaan

VAROITUS
Visiiri ei anna täydellistä suojaa. Lue ohje ennen käyttöä.
VARASTOINTI
Varastoidaan kuivassa ja puhtaassa pussissa tai laatikossa.
Vältä naarmuttavia pintoja ettei, suojain vahingoitu.
KÄYTTÖOHJE
Visiiri on henkilökohtainen suojain. Suojainta on käytettävä koko 
ajan kun on altistunut vaaralle. Mikäli vsymystä ilmenee poistu 
toiminta-alueelta tai jos suojain vahingoittuu.
PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO
Käyttö
1. Ei saa naarmuttaa, pese saippuavedellä ja kuivaa kankaalla
2. Ei saa puhdistaa liuottimilla tai vahvalla alkoholilla.
KÄYTTÖALUEET
Suojain suojaa kasvoja ja silmiä loiskeilta ja siruilta. Suojaimessa 
on merkinnät, jotka kertovat valmistajan, käyttöalueen ja 
ominaisuudet. Seuraavat merkinnät käytössä:
MERKINNÄT
PW: valmistaja

CE merkintä
EN1731 luokitus

F.Keskivoimakkaat sirut 45m/s
SOVITUSOHJE
Kiinnitä sangat visiiriin. Aseta koloihin kypärän molemmilla puolilla. 
Käännä lippa alas kunnes se lepää tuellaan.
YHTEENSOPIVUUS JA VARAOSAT:
Verkkovisiiri PS54 sopii yhteen kypärien PW54 ja PW55 kanssa sekä 
kehykseen PS58 samoin yhteensopivat krvasuojat PW47 ja PS47
Kehys PS58 asennusohje alla:
1. Sankojen päässä ulkonevat pidikkeet
2. Kiinnitä sankojen päät kypärän koloihin
3. Kiinnitä koko setti kypärän kiinnikkeisiin (katso Kuva)
KÄYTTÖAIKA
Tarkasta suojain päivittäin
Yleensä visiirillä ei ole viimeistä käyttöpäivää. Verkkovisiiri tulee 
vaihtaa kun siinä on reikiä tai näkökenttä sumenee tai likaantuu.
VAROITUS
Verkko ei suojaa nesteiltä, sulametalleilta, kuumilta esineiltä 
sähköiskuilta tai ultraviolettisäteilyltä.
Valinta tulee suorittaa käyttötarkoituksen mukaan S ei sovellu kun 
on mahdollista että ympäristössä on kovia lentäviä esineitä.
Visiirissä ja kehyksessä tulee olaa samat merkinnät. Esim F 
tarkoittaa, että suojain toimii matalaenergisiä hiukkasia vastaan.
Merkinnät F,B ja A tulee olla merkittynä kehykseen ja visiiriin 
muutoin alin luokitus on voimassa.
HÄVITTÄMINEN
Suojain altistuu lialle ja vahingollisille aineille. Suojain ei ole 
kierrätyskelpoinen. Hävitetään kiinteän jätteen mukana.

Vastaavuustodistus osoite: www.portwest.com/declarations
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GRGR ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

ΜΟΝΤΕΛΑ: PW98  
(PS94 ΠΛΕΓΜΑ ΠΡΟΣΩΠΙΔΑΣ+ ΒΑΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑΣ PS58)

Ασφάλεια προστασίας ματιών σύμφωνα με τις βασικές 
απαιτήσεις του Κανονισμού EU 2016/425 και με τις γενικές 
απαιτήσεις του προτύπου EN1731: 2006
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ
Αυτή η ασπίδα προσώπου δεν παρέχει απεριόριστη προστασία 
προσώπου. Για τη δική σας προστασία, διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες 
εντελώς πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε αυτή την προστασία προσώπου.
ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ
Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται, συνιστάται να φυλάσσεται το 
προστατευτικό κάλυμμα προσώπου σε μια καθαρή και στεγνή 
πολυ-σακούλα ή θήκη για την προστασία των προσωπικών 
προστατευτικών.
Αποφύγετε την επαφή με σκληρές επιφάνειες ή αιχμηρά αντικείμενα, 
τα οποία θα μπορούσαν να προκαλέσουν βλάβη στην προσωπίδα και 
να μειώσουν την προστασία.
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ Αυτή η ασπίδα προσώπου έχει σχεδιαστεί για την 
προσωπική σας ασφάλεια. Πρέπει να φοριέται για όλη τη διάρκεια 
της έκθεσης σε κινδύνους, να εγκαταλείψει την περιοχή εργασίας 
εάν προκύψει ζάλη ή ερεθισμός ή εάν η ασπίδα του προσώπου 
υποστεί βλάβη.
ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ Για να διατηρήσετε την ασπίδα 
του προσώπου σε καλή κατάσταση: 1. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά 
υλικά, καθαρίστε και ξεπλύνετε με ζεστό σαπουνόνερο και στεγνώστε 
με μαλακό πανί. 2. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες ή ισχυρό οινόπνευμα 
για καθαρισμό.
ΠΕΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ : Αυτή η ασπίδα προσώπου έχει σχεδιαστεί 
για να προστατεύει τον χρήστη από τραυματισμούς ματιών και 
προσώπου με μηχανική πρόσκρουση ή πιτσίλισμα υγρών. Η ασπίδα 
προσώπου επισημαίνεται στην προστασία του φρυδιού και στην 
προσωπίδα με μια σειρά αριθμών και συμβόλων που υποδηλώνουν 
τον κατασκευαστή, το πεδίο χρήσης, τις δυνατότητες προστασίας 
και τα χαρακτηριστικά απόδοσης του προστατευτικού προσώπου. Οι 
κατάλληλες επιγραφές στο μάτι και στο πλαίσιο σημαίνονται ως εξής:
ΣΗΜΑΝΣΗ
PW: Ταυτοποίηση κατασκευαστή

 EN 1731: Αριθμός του προτύπου, το οποίο πληροί το προϊόν 
(ενδεχομένως - για οπές ματιών)
F: Σύμβολο προστασίας από επιπτώσεις χαμηλής ενέργειας (45m / s).
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ
Τοποθετήστε τους βραχίονες στερέωσης της προσωπίδας στην 
πλαστική θήκη. Τοποθετήστε τις θήκες στις υποδοχές και στις δύο 

πλευρές του κράνους (δεξιά και αριστερά) Τραβήξτε τη προσωπίδα 
σύμφωνα με το μπροστινό μέρος του προστατευτικού κράνους μέχρι 
να ακουμπήσει το πλαίσιο στην εμπρός κεφαλή του κράνους
ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΤΑΛΛΑΚΤΙΚΑ:
Αυτό το πλέγμα προσωπίδας (PS94) είναι κατάλληλο να 
προσαρμόζεται σε μοντέλα PW54 και PW55 κράνη με βάση 
μεταφοράς PS58 και συμβατά με κράνη προστατευτικά αυτιών 
PW47 και PS47
Ο βάση μεταφοράς PS58 θα μπορούσε να αντικατασταθεί 
ακολουθώντας τις παρακάτω οδηγίες:
1) Στο τέλος των βραχιόνων της θήκης έχει 1 προεξέχοντα 
στηρίγματα
2) Εισάγετε το άκρο των βραχιόνων συγκράτησης στις οπές από το 
καπάκι του συνδέσμου.
3) Τοποθετήστε την πλήρες συνδεσμολογία στην υποδοχή που 
βρίσκεται σε κάθε πλευρά του κράνους. (ΒΛΕΠΕ ΕΙΚΟΝΕΣ)
ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ: Ελέγξτε για τυχόν ζημιές τακτικά. Όταν 
το προστατευτικό προσώπου έχει γίνει εύθραυστο, πρέπει να 
αντικατασταθεί η ασπίδα του προσώπου. Γενικά, δεν υπάρχει 
ημερομηνία παλαιότητας για μια προσωπίδα. Ωστόσο, το πλέγμα 
προσωπίδας θα πρέπει να αντικαθίστανται όταν από τις συνεχείς 
χαραγματιές που άνοιξαν το πλέγμα των ματιών ή όταν τα ανοίγματα 
καλύπτονται με ακαθαρσίες ή ακαθαρσίες που δεν μπορούν να 
αφαιρεθούν.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Αυτό το προστατευτικό πλέγμα ματιών δεν 
προστατεύει από πιτσίλισμα υγρού, τηγμένο μέταλλο, θερμά στερεά, 
ηλεκτρικούς κινδύνους, υπέρυθρες και υπεριώδεις ακτινοβολίες.
Συνιστούμε στο χρήστη να επιλέξει προσωπίδα πιο προσαρμόσιμη 
για συγκεκριμένη εφαρμογή. S δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται όταν 
υπάρχει προβλεπόμενος κίνδυνος οποιωνδήποτε ιπτάμενων σκληρών 
ή αιχμηρών σωματιδίων. Οι επισημάνσεις τόσο στη προσωπίδα όσο 
και στην υποδοχή της προσωπίδας πρέπει να είναι ίδιες σύμφωνα με 
την προβλεπόμενη προστασία (δηλ. Η σήμανση F πρέπει να υπάρχει 
τόσο στη προσωπίδα όσο και στην υποδοχή, ώστε να επιβεβαιώνεται 
η αντοχή σε κρούση χαμηλής ενέργειας).
Εάν τα σύμβολα F, B και A δεν είναι κοινά τόσο για το οφθαλμό όσο και 
για το πλαίσιο τότε είναι το χαμηλότερο επίπεδο που πρέπει να είναι 
όπως υπογράφηκε στο πλήρες προστατευτικό ματιών.
ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗ : Καθώς το προστατευτικό κάλυμμα, το προστατευτικό 
κάλυμμα και τα εξαρτήματά του υπόκεινται σε ακαθαρσίες, σκόνες 
και υγρά κ.λπ. Δεν μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν. Εάν το προϊόν πρέπει 
να απορριφθεί, θα πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως στερεό απόβλητο. 
Ανατρέξτε στις διατάξεις της τοπικής αυτοδιοίκησης για τις 
συμβουλές και τις τοποθεσίες διάθεσης.
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NL GEBRUIKERSINSTRUCTIE

MODELLEN: PW98 
(PS94 GAAS SCHERM + DRAGER PS58)
Veiligheid Oogbescherming voldoet aan de essentiële 
vereisten van Verordening EU 2016/425 en aan de algemene 
vereisten van norm  EN1731: 2006
WAARSCHUWING:
Dit gelaatsscherm biedt geen ongelimiteerde gezichtsbescherming. 
Lees voor uw eigen bescherming deze instructies volledig voordat u 
gebruikt maakt van deze gezichtsbescherming.
OPSLAG: Op het moment dat u het gelaatsscherm niet gebruikt, 
wordt het aanbevolen om het gelaatsscherm in een schone en 
droge plastic verpakking of speciale koffer voor vizierbescherming 
te bewaren. Vermijd contact met harde oppervlakken of scherpe 
voorwerpen die het vizier kunnen beschadigen en de bescherming 
ervan kunnen verminderen.
GEBRUIKERSINSTRUCTIE
Dit gelaatsscherm is ontworpen voor uw persoonlijke veiligheid. 
Het moet de hele tijd gedurende blootstelling aan mogelijke risico’s 
gedragen worden. Verlaat het werkgebied onmiddellijk in geval van 
duizeligheid of irritatie, of al  
het gelaatsscherm beschadigd raakt.
SCHOONMAAK EN ONDERHOUD
Om uw gelaatsscherm in goede conditie te houden:
1. Gebruik geen schuurmiddelen, maak schoon met een warm 
zeepwater en spoel af met schoon water. Droog maken met een 
zachte doek.
2. Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of sterke alcohol ter reiniging.
INZETGEBIED
Dit gelaatsmasker is onworpen om te beschermen tegen 
oog- en gezichtsverwondingen door een mechanische impactof 
vloeibare spatten. Dit gelaatsscherm is gemarkeerd op de 
wenkbrauwbeschermer en het vizier door middel van eenserie 
nummers en symbolen die aangeeft wie de producent is, het 
inzetgebied, de beschermingscapaciteiten en prestatie referenties. 
Markeringen voor oog en montuur zijn als volgt aangegeven:
MARKERINGEN
PW: Producent identificatie

: CE certificatie markering
EN1731: Normeringsnummer waaraan het product voldoet (indien 
van toepassing - voor mesh vizieren)
F: Beschermingssymbool tegen lage energie impact (45 m/s)
PAS-INSTRUCTIES
Bevestig de vizierbevestigingsarmen in de plastic houder. Duw 

de houders in de gleuven aan beide zijden van de helm (rechts 
en links). Trek het vizier naar beneden over de voorkant van de 
veiligheidshelm totdat het frame op de voorkant van de helm rust
COMPATIBILITEIT EN RESERVE ONDERDELEN
Dit gaasvizier (PS94) is geschikt voor montage op veiligheidshelmen 
van de modellen PW54 en PW55 met drager PS58 en 
oorbeschermers voor helmbevestiging model PW47 en PS47
De drage PS58 kan worden vervangen volgens de onderstaande 
instructies:
1) Het einde van de schermhouderarmen heeft 1 uitstekend 
drukkker
2) Steek het uiteinde van de houderarmen in de gaten in de 
connectorflap.
3) Plaats het geheel in de gleuf aan beide zijden van de 
veiligheidshelm. (ZIE AFBEELDINGEN)
GEBRUIKSDUUR
Controleer regelmatig op schade. Als de bezichtsbeschermer 
beschadigd raakt dient deze vervangen te worden.
Over het algemeen is er geen verouderingdatum voor een 
vizier. Gaasvizieren moeten echter worden vervangen wanneer 
ze deuken hebben die de maasopeningen hebben vergroot of 
wanneer de openingen zijn bedekt met vuil of vuil dat niet kan 
worden verwijderd.
WAARSCHUWING:
Dit gaasvizier beschermt niet tegen vloeistofspatten, gesmolten 
metaal, hete vaste stoffen, elektrische gevaren, infrarode en 
ultraviolette straling.
We raden de gebruiker aan om een vizier meer aangepast aan 
specifieke toepassingen te selecteren; S mag niet worden gebruikt 
als er een te verwachten risico is op harde of scherpe rondvliegende 
deeltjes. Markeringen op zowel het vizier als de vizierhouder moeten 
hetzelfde zijn in overeenstemming met de beoogde bescherming 
(d.w.z. de F-markering moet op zowel het vizier en de houder zitten 
om de lage energie-inslagweerstand te bevestigen).
Als de symbolen F, B en A niet voorkomen op zowel het scherm als 
het montuur dan is het laagste niveau bescherming van toepassing.
UIT ROULATIE
Op het moment dat het vizier en de onderdelen onderworpen zijn 
aan vuil, stof, vloeistoffen enz  kunnen deze niet gerecycled worden. 
Het product moet uit roulatie genomen worden en volgens 
locale gemeentelijke verordeningen afgevoerd worden worden. 
Raadpleeg locale wetgeving over de wijze waarop en locaties waar.
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DK BRUGERINFORMATION

MODEL: PW98 (PS94 MESH VISIR  
+ HOVEDBØJLE)

Øjenbeskyttelse er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige 
krav i EU 2016/425 og med de generelle krav i standard  
EN1731: 2006

ADVARSEL
Denne ansigtsskærm giver ikke ubegrænset ansigtsbeskyttelse. For 
din egen beskyttelse skal du læse disse instruktioner fuldstændigt, 
inden du bruger denne ansigtsbeskyttelse i brug.
OPBEVARING
Når det ikke er i brug, anbefales det at opbevare ansigtsskærmen i 
en ren og tør polybag eller box til beskyttelse af visiret.
Undgå kontakt med hårde overflader eller skarpe genstande, som 
kan beskadige visiret og reducere beskyttelsen.
BRUGSANVISNING
Denne ansigtsskærm er designet til din personlige sikkerhed. 
Det skal bæres i hele varigheden af eksponering for farer, forlad 
arbejdsområdet, hvis der opstår svimmelhed eller irritation, eller 
hvis ansigtsskærmen bliver beskadiget.
RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
For at bevare dit ansigtskærm i god stand:
1. Brug ikke slibemidler, rengør og skyl i varmt sæbevand og tør 
med en blød klud.
2. Brug ikke opløsningsmidler eller stærk alkohol til at rengøre.
ANVENDELSESOMRÅDE
Dette ansigtsskærm er designet til at beskytte brugeren mod 
øjen- og ansigtsskader ved mekanisk påvirkning eller sprøjtning 
af væsker. Ansigtsskærmen er markeret på pandebeskyttelsen og 
visiret med en række tal og symboler, der angiver fabrikanten, 
anvendelsesområdet, beskyttelsesfunktionerne og ydeevnen for 
ansigtsbeskytteren. Passende markeringer på okular og ramme er 
betegnet som følger:
MÆRKNING
PW: Producent

: CE certification mærke
EN1731: Nummer på standard, som produktet opfylder (Mesh visir)
F: Symbol for beskyttelse mod lav energi effekt (45m / s).

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING
Sæt fastgørelsesarmene i plastholderen. Skub holderne ind i 
slidserne på begge sider af hjelmen (højre og venstre). Træk visiret 
ned i overensstemmelse med sikkerhedshjelmens front, indtil 
rammen hviler på hjelmens forkant
KOMPATIBEL OG RESERVEDELE:
Dette meshvisor (PS94) kan monteres på sikkerhedshjelme PW54 og 
PW55 med bøjle PS58 og hjelmøreværn PW47 og PS47
Bøjle PS58 kan udskiftes således:
1) Enden af skærmholderarmene har 1 fremspringende stik
2) Sæt armhovedets ende i hullerne på stikket.
3) Sæt den komplette samling i slidsen på hver side af 
sikkerhedshjelmen. (SE FOTO’S)
BRUGSTID
Undersøg regelmæssigt for skader. Når ansigtsbeskytteren er blevet 
sprød, skal ansigtsskærm udskiftes.
Generelt er der ingen forældelsesdato for et visir. Imidlertid skal 
meshvisir udskiftes ved store buler der har ødelagt mesh, eller når 
mesh er dækket af snavs eller snavs, der ikke kan fjernes.
ADVARSEL
Dette meshvisir beskytter ikke mod flydende stænk, smeltet metal, 
varme stoffer, elektriske farer, infrarød og ultraviolet stråling.
Vi anbefaler brugeren at vælge visiret, velegnet til opgaven. S bør 
ikke anvendes, når der er en forudsigelig risiko for hårde eller skarpe 
flyvende partikler.
Mærkning på både visor og visorholder skal være den samme i 
overensstemmelse med den påtænkte beskyttelse (dvs. F mærkning 
skal være ens på både visor og holder for bedste beskyttelse).
Hvis symbolerne F, B og A ikke er fælles for både okulare og 
rammen, er det det lavere niveau, som skal være som signeret til 
den komplette øjenbeskytter.
BORTSKAFFELSE
Pandebeskytter, visir og dets komponenter er udsat for snavs, 
støv og væsker osv. De kan ikke genbruges. Hvis produktet skal 
bortskaffes, skal det bortskaffes som fast affald. Se venligst lokale 
myndigheders regler for bortskaffelsesrådgivning og lokaliteter.
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COMPATIBILITY AND SPARE PARTS:
This mesh visor (PS94) is suitable to be fitted on safety helmets 

models PW54 and PW55 with carrier PS58 and helmet mounting 
ear defenders model PW47 and PS47

The carrier PS58 could be replaced following instructions below:
1)  End of screen holder arms has 1 protruding studs
2)  Insert the end of holder arms into the holes on the   
 connector flap.
3)  Insert the completd assembly into the slot found on each  
 side of the safety helmet.


